As Engrossed: 3/19/91 3/27/91

1 State of Arkansas

> 76th General Assembly A BIilIACT 1148 OF 1991

3 Regular Session, 1991 HOUSE BILL 2105

4 By: Joint Budget Committee

5

6

7 For An Act 'To Be Entitled

8 "AN ACT TO AMEND THE UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION AND

9 COMPENSATION ACT OF ARKANSAS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

10

11 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

12

13 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 21-5-203(13) is hereby amended to read as

14 follows:

15 "(13) 'Quality management incentive pay' is defined as additional

16 compensation for those classified employees, including those at the maximum of
17 their pay grade (Pay Level IV), who participate in the Quality Management

18 Program, and develop cost-saving suggestions that are adopted and implemented

19 by state agencies/institutions. Upon certification by the Chief Fiscal

20 Officer, such employees shall be eligible for an additional pay increase of up
21 to three percent (3%) of their current maximum annual salary rate."

22

23 SECTION 2. Arkansas Code 21-5-207(a) (1) is hereby amended to read as

24 follows:

25 "(a) (1) To determine that each position of a state agency or institution
26 of higher education affected by this subchapter is allocated to a class having
27 a written class specification based on the duties and responsibilities

28 assigned to the position and the requirements necessary to satisfactorily

29 perform the duties."

30 SECTION 3. Arkansas Code 21-5-208(b) is hereby amended to read as

31 follows:

32 "(b) The following classification titles with grades indicated are

33 approved for the state classification plan, subject to the appropriation acts

34 for the various state agencies and various institutions of higher education

35 affected by this subchapter:

36 ! (1) CANTEEN OPERATOR I HO15 03
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(35)
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S AA A A lAa

COURIER I/MESSENGER
CUSTODIAL WRKR I
ELEVATOR OPERATOR
ESCORT

FOOD SERVICE WORKER I

LABORATORY AIDE/LABORATORY AIDE T

SEAMSTRESS I
STOCK CLERK I
VOCATIONAL TRAINEE
WAITRESS/WAITER
WATCHMAN

CUSTODIAL WRKR II
HOUSEKEEPER
LAUNDRY WORKER

MAINTENANCE WORKER I

CANTEEN OPERATOR II/SNACKBAR OPER

COURIER II

FOOD SERVICE WORKER II
LABORATORY AIDE II
MAINTENANCE WORKER II

MUSEUM GUIDE I

PUBLIC RELATIONS VISITOR COORD
SEAMSTRESS II

STOCK CLERK II

BLDG/EQUIP MAINT REPAIRMAN I
CUSTODIAL SUPV I

ESCORT SERVICES COORDINATOR
FOREST TOWERMAN

FORMULA ROOM SUPV
HOUSEKEEPER SUPV

CLOTHING SHOP OPERATOR

FILM TECHNICIAN

LABORATORY TECHNICIAN TRAINEE
LPTN TRAINEE

MAINTENANCE WORKER SUPERVISOR

Koe7
G171
G041
M0O31
HO039
B035
Y093
vo47
E087
HO51
T061
G035
G075
G008
G173
HO017
K069
HO043
B037
G175
N306
N385
Y095
Vo049
G107
G169
M017
Jo1ig9
L041
G077
G191
F005
B051
L119

G177
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(37)
(38)
(39)
(40)
(41)
(42)
(43)
(44)
(45)
(46)
(47)
(48)
(49)
(50)
(51)
(52)
(53)
(54)
(55)
(56)
(57)
(58)
(59)
(60)
(61)
(62)
(63)
(64)
(65)
(66)
(67)
(68)
(69)
(70)
(71)

S AA A A lAa

MESSENGER SUPERVISOR
MICRO-PHOTOGRAPHER I
MUSEUM GUIDE II

OFFICE CLERK

PARK AIDE I

PRODUCE INSPECTOR

PUB HEALTH TECHNICIAN I
RECORDS CENTER OPERATOR I
SWITCHBOARD OPERATOR I
BAKER I

BLDG/EQUIP MAINT REPAIRMAN IT
CANTEEN SUPERVISOR

COOK I

CUSTODIAL SUPV II
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

FARM WORKER

FOOD SERVICE WORKER IIT
LAUNDRY SUPERVISOR
LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASST I
LINEN SUPERVISOR

M R AIDE TRAINEE

MAIL PROCESSOR

MENTAL HEALTH WORKER
NURSING AIDE/NURSING ASST I
SKILLED TRADES HELPER
SOCIAL SERVICE AIDE I
TRAVEL CONSULTANT I
ACADEMIC LABORATORY ASSISTANT
BOOKKEEPER ASSISTANT

CASH CONTROL OPERATOR
CENTRAL SUPPLY TECHNICIAN
CHEMICAL ANALYST
DARKROOM TECHNICIAN

DAY CARE ATTENDANT

INSTITUTIONAL BEAUTICIAN

K071
K075
N308
K015
pP361
Q065
L155
woz1
coo9
HOO03
G109
HO19
HO025
G039
G045
G059
HO53
G010
K057
G099
L063
K182
L0O55
L0079
Y101
M0O65
pP343
B001
Al29
K180
V015
B007
N321
E095

Y045
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(72)
(73)
(74)
(75)
(76)
(77)
(78)
(79)
(80)
(81)
(82)
(83)
(84)
(85)
(86)
(87)
(88)
(89)
(90)
(91)
(92)
(93)
(94)
(95)
(96)
(97)
(98)
(99)
(100)
(101)
(102)
(103)
(104)
(105)
(106)

S AA A A lAa

LABORATORY ASSISTANT I

MAIL OFFICER

MEAT CUTTER I/BUTCHER I
MICRO-PHOTOGRAPHER II
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY AIDE
PARK AIDE II

PARKS DESK CLERK

PHYSICAL THERAPY AIDE
PRE-AUDIT EXAMINER I
REPRODUCTION EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
SALES CASHIER/CASHIER I
SURPLUS PROPERTY ASSISTANT
SWITCHBOARD OPERATOR ITI
TELECOMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR TRNEE
VENDING SERVICEMAN

AGRI FARM TECHNICIAN

ASST CORE DRILLER

BAKER II

CENTRAL CONTROL SYSTEM OPERATOR
CLERK TYPIST

COOK II

COSMETOLOGY INSPECTOR

DATA ENTRY SPECIALIST

DCS DATA ENTRY OPERATOR-LEAD
DOCUMENT EXAMINER I

FIRE FIGHTER

INVENTORY CONTROL CLERK
MERIT SYSTEM TECHNICIAN
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR
PHARMACY ASST

PHARMACY ASST-INST

PUB HEALTH TECHNICIAN II
RECEPTIONIST

RECORDS CENTER OPERATOR II

STADIUM MAINTENANCE SUPV

B039
K065
H045
K077
L089
P363
K004
L105
AQ65
K103
K149
Vo055
Co011
coz25
G137
G057
G147
HOO05
G149
K023
H027
X319
K006
D103
K037
T019
Vo029
K143
G006
L0097
L099
Lo21
K097
woz3

G127

09
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(107)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(111)
(112)
(113)
(114)
(115)
(116)
(117)
(118)
(119)
(120)
(121)
(122)
(123)
(124)
(125)
(126)
(127)
(128)
(129)
(130)
(131)
(132)
(133)
(134)
(135)
(136)
(137)
(138)
(139)
(140)

(141)

S AA A A lAa

STATISTICIAN ASST I
TRANSIT BUS DRIVER

TV PRODUCTION CREWPERSON
WAREHOUSE WORKER

WORK MAINTENANCE LEADER
ADMISSIONS INTERVIEWER
AGRI LABORATORY TECHNICIAN
APPRENTICE TRADESMAN
ARCHEOLOGICAL FIELD ASST I
ARCHEOLOGICAL LAB ASST I
ARCHIVAL MICRO-PHOTOGRAPHER

ASST LABORATORY ANIMAL TECH

AUDIO VISUAL LABORATORY ASSISTANT

CARTOGRAPHER I/DRAFTSMAN

CASHIER/CASHIER II

COLLECTION FIELD MAINTENANCE SPEC

COMPUTER OPERATOR TRAINEE
COUNTY HEALTH RECORDS CLERK I
CUSTODIAL SERVICE SHIFT SUPV
DENTAL ASSISTANT

EVIDENCE CLERK

FURNITURE REPAIRMAN

HEAVY EQUIP OPERATOR
HISTOLOGY TECHNICIAN
LABORATORY ASSISTANT II
LABORATORY TECHNICIAN I
LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASST II

M R AIDE I

MAINT WORK PLANNER & SCHEDULER
MEAT CUTTER II/BUTCHER II
MENTAL HEALTH AIDE

MINERAL TECHNICIAN

NURSING ASST II

PHARMACY TECH

PRE-AUDIT EXAMINER II

Ol

K113
G185
F049
G013
G165
MO0O1
G001
Y001
G179
B121
K078
B005
E005
N305
K145
Y133
D007
K025
G151
L025
Voz6
G061
G073
B033
B041
B047
K059
L057
G111
H047
Li181
B069
L081
Li101

A067
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(142)
(143)
(144)
(145)
(146)
(147)
(148)
(149)
(150)
(151)
(152)
(153)
(154)
(155)
(156)
(157)
(158)
(159)
(160)
(161)
(162)
(163)
(164)
(165)
(166)
(167)
(168)
(169)
(170)
(171)
(172)
(173)
(174)
(175)

(176)

S AA A A lAa

PURCHASING ASSISTANT
REPORTING SPECIALIST I
RESEARCH TECHNICIAN I
SECRETARY I

SECURITY OFFICER I

SEED ANALYST I

SHIPPING & RECEIVING CLERK
SOCIAL SERVICE AIDE II
SPECIAL EVENTS WORKER
SURVEY CREWMAN

TRAVEL CONSULTANT II
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN I
AHRMS DATA TECHNICIAN
ASSISTANT REVENUE AGENT
ATHLETIC EQUIP SUPV
CENTRAL SUPPLY TECH SHIFT SUPV
CHEST X-RAY SPEC

COURIER SUPERVISOR

DCS VOICE INFO OPERATOR
DOCUMENT EXAMINER II

ESD CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR TRAINEE
FACILITY MANAGER I

FIRE & SAFETY COORD

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE EQUIPMENT SERVICE INSPECTOR

FOREST DISPATCHER

FOREST RANGER I

G & F TECHNICIAN I

G&F LICENSING CLERK

LAND RECORDS CUSTODIAN
LAUNDRY OPERATIONS MANAGER
MAILROOM SUPERVISOR

MEN HLTH ASSISTANT I

PARK TECH I

PARKING CONTROL SUPV

Vo041
A089
B085
K155
T043
B031
Vo043
M0o67
F015
X397
pP345
Al106
K135
Al84
G011
vo17
L013
K127
D104
K039
X330
P307
T013
T015
Q023
Joos
Joos9
Biiz
Al120
Wo01l1l
G092
K181
M041
P365

G207

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11
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1z

1z

1z

1z

1z

1z
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(177)
(178)
(179)
(180)
(181)
(182)
(183)
(184)
(185)
(186)
(187)
(188)
(189)
(190)
(191)
(192)
(193)
(194)
(195)
(196)
(197)
(198)
(199)
(200)
(201)
(202)
(203)
(204)
(205)
(206)
(207)
(208)
(209)
(210)

(211)

S AA A A lAa

PATIENT ACCOUNTS CLERK I
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT
PHLEBOTOMIST I

PHOTOGRAPHER I

POL C TECHNICIAN

RADIO DISPATCH OPR/DISPATCH OPR
REGISTRARS ASSISTANT

RESIDENT HALL MANAGER I
SECURITY OFFICER II
STATISTICIAN ASST II/STATISTICIAN I
SWITCHBOARD OPERATOR SUPERVISOR
TAX EXAMINER I

TV FILM VIDEOTAPE SPECIALIST
WARD COORDINATOR

ARCHEOLOGICAL FIELD ASST II
ARCHEOLOGICAL LAB ASST II
BOILER OPERATOR

CARTOGRAPHER II

COMMISSARY SUPERVISOR

COMPUTER OPERATOR I

COUNTY HEALTH RECORDS CLERK II
DATA ENTRY OPERATOR SUPERVISOR
DATA PROCESSING PROD SCHEDULER
DCS VOICE INFO OPERATOR SUPV
EEG/EKG TECHNICIAN

ESD ACCOUNTING CLERK
EXPERIMENTAL MEAT CUTTER
EXTENSION SPECIALIST ASSISTANT
FINANCIAL COUNSELOR

HEAD CASHIER

HOUSEPARENT

INSTITUTION ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN
INSTITUTIONAL TEACHER ASSISTANT
INSURANCE SPECIALIST I

LABORATORY ASSISTANT III

A210
K089
B004
N353
B083
coo7
K099
M059
T045
K115
co13
AI107
F029
K124
G181
B119
G021
N307
HO021
D003
K024
K009
D114
D107
L031
A012
HO61
RO73
A039
K147
M037
E017
E027
A051

B043

1z
1z
1z
1z
1z
1z
1z
1z
1z
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(212)
(213)
(214)
(215)
(216)
(217)
(218)
(219)
(220)
(221)
(222)
(223)
(224)
(225)
(226)
(227)
(228)
(229)
(230)
(231)
(232)
(233)
(234)
(235)
(236)
(237)
(238)
(239)
(240)
(241)
(242)
(243)
(244)
(245)

(246)

S AA A A lAa

LABORATORY TECHNICIAN II

LPN I

M R AIDE II

MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST
MOBILE X-RAY TECH

MULTI-MEDIA TECHNICAL CONTROLLER I
NURSERY ASST & GROUNDSKEEPER SUPV
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY WORKER
ORTHOTIST AIDE

PERSONNEL OFFICER

PHOTO LAB TECHNICIAN
PHOTOGRAPHER I-INST

PHYSTICAL THERAPY WORKER

PRINTER I

RECREATIONAL ACTIVITY LEADER I
REFUND SPECIALIST

REPORTING SPECIALIST II
RESEARCH TECHNICIAN II
SECRETARY II

SOC SVCS REP TRAINEE

STUDENT UNION SECTION MANAGER
SUPERVISOR OF COOKING

SURGICAL TECHNICIAN
TELECOMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR
VETERANS AID ASST

WATER FILTER/WASTE DISPOSAL PLNT OP
WORK STUDY COORD

ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTSMAN

AUDIO VISUAL COORD/PHOTOGRAPHER
AUDIOVISUAL TECHNICIAN
BOOKSTORE OFFICE MANAGER
BRAILLE & RECORDING SPECIALIST
BUREAU OF STANDARDS INVEST I
BUYER I

CANTEEN MANAGER

B049
L047
L059
Kié65
L0o65
E033
G115
L0091
L093
R125
N351
N357
L107
Y083
M047
A081
A091
B087
K153
M174
pP341
H049
G129
Cois
K172
G139
R173
N303
N377
E081
R0O41
K174
X409
Vo004

HO13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
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13
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14
14
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(247)
(248)
(249)
(250)
(251)
(252)
(253)
(254)
(255)
(256)
(257)
(258)
(259)
(260)
(261)
(262)
(263)
(264)
(265)
(266)
(267)
(268)
(269)
(270)
(271)
(272)
(273)
(274)
(275)
(276)
(277)
(278)
(279)
(280)
(281)

S AA A A lAa

CARTOGRAPHER SUPV I

CEMENT FINISHER

CLAIMS EXAMINER

CLASSIFICATION SPECIALIST
COLLECTOR

COMMISSARY MANAGER

COMMODITY ANALYST

COMPUTER PUBLISHING OPERATOR
COSMETOLOGY INSPECTOR SUPERVISOR
CRIME LAB AUTOPSY TECHNICIAN
CRIME LAB EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN
DCS JUNIOR COMPUTER TECHNICIAN
DCS TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECH I
DIETETIC TECHNICIAN

DRIVERS LICENSE EXAMINER

ESD CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR
EXECUTIVE SECY/ADMINISTRATIVE SECY
FACILITY MANAGER II

FARM FOREMAN

FINGERPRINT TECH

FOREST RANGER II

FOREST TECHNICIAN

FOSTER GRANDPARENT SUPERVISOR
G & F TECHNICIAN II

GREENHOUSE TECHNICIAN
HISTOLOGY TECHNICIAN
HISTORICAL ARTIST

HUNTER SAFETY TRNG AREA CARETAKER
INFORMATION OFFICER I
INSTITUTIONAL BUS DRIVER
LATENT PRINTS TECHNICIAN

LEGAL ASSISTANT

LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASST III

LPN IT

LPTN I

N309
Y019
K005
R389
A016
HO023
V019
K001
X321
B059
vozs
D055
D089
L184
X332
X336
K041
P309
G051
w005
J011
Joi5s
M036
B113
G065
B061
N325
E021
N327
G187
N338
R177
K061
L0429

L113

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14
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(282)
(283)
(284)
(285)
(286)
(287)
(288)
(289)
(290)
(291)
(292)
(293)
(294)
(295)
(296)
(297)
(298)
(299)
(300)
(301)
(302)
(303)
(304)
(305)
(306)
(307)
(308)
(309)
(310)
(311)
(312)
(313)
(314)
(315)
(316)

S AA A A lAa

MEDICAL OR LEGAL SECRETARY
MEDICAL PHOTOGRAPHER I
MICRO-PHOTOGRAPHER SUPERVISOR
MIL FIRE & POLICE OFFICER
NOSOLOGIST

NURSERY/SEED ORCHARD TECHNICIAN
PARK TECH II

PARKS ADMIN SUPPORT COORDINATOR
PATIENT ACCOUNTS CLERK II
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT I-INST
PHLEBOTOMIST II

PUB SAFETY OFFICER I

RADIO ANNOUNCER

RESIDENT HALL MANAGER II
REVENUE AGENT I

TRAVEL INFORMATION WRITER I
UPHOLSTERER

X-RAY TECH/X-RAY TECH I
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN II
ACCOUNTS SUPERVISOR

ADMIN SUPPORT SUPERVISOR
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I
ADMISSIONS INTERVIEWER SUPV
ARCHEOLOGICAL FIELD ASSISTANT III
ARCHEOLOGICAL LAB ASST III
ATHLETIC TRAINER

BUSINESS CONTROLLER I

CAMPUS POSTMASTER

CENTRAL SUPPLY SUPV

COMMERCIAL ARTIST I/GRAPHIC ART I
COMMODITY DIST REP

COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATOR
COMPUTER OPERATOR II
DELINQUENT TAX COLLECTOR

DFA MESSENGER SERVICE COORDINATOR

10

K117
N335
K079
T025
wo17
Jo031
P367
K008
A208
K091
B002
T035
F007
M0O61
A027
N286
Y105
Li151
Al08
A009
K011
R0O09
Mo02
G183
B117
E003
R444
K003
Vo011
N311
voz1
X307
D005
A031

K140

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
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(317)
(318)
(319)
(320)
(321)
(322)
(323)
(324)
(325)
(326)
(327)
(328)
(329)
(330)
(331)
(332)
(333)
(334)
(335)
(336)
(337)
(338)
(339)
(340)
(341)
(342)
(343)
(344)
(345)
(346)
(347)
(348)
(349)
(350)
(351)

S AA A A lAa

EQUIPMENT MECHANIC

ESD INTERVIEWER I

FARM MAINTENANCE MECHANIC
HABILITATION/REHAB INSTRUCTOR I
HLTH CARE ANALYST I
HOUSEPARENT SUPERVISOR

ICF COORDINATOR

INST MAINT WORK PLNR & SCHEDULER
INSTRUMENTATION TECHNICIAN I
INSURANCE INVESTIGATOR
INSURANCE REP

INTERVIEWER

LABORATORY COORDINATOR
LANDSCAPE SUPERVISOR I
LIVESTOCK NEWS REPORTER

LPTN II

M R AIDE SUPERVISOR

MEDICAL RECORDS TECHNICIAN
MILITARY FIREFIGHTER

MOISTURE METER INSPECTOR
MUSEUM PROGRAM ASSISTANT
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
PATHOLOGY CURATOR

PATIENT ACCOUNTS SPECIALIST
PAYROLL OFFICER

PEST CONTROL INSPECTOR I

PEST CONTROL TECH

PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AUDITOR I
PURCHASE AGENT I/ASST PURCHASE AGEN
RADIOLOGICAL DEFENSE SUPV
RECORDS CONSULTANT
RECREATIONAL ACTIVITY LEADER II
REPORTING SPECIALIST III

REPRO EQUIP OPR SUPV

11

G043
R259
G055
E084
X350
MO39
Al55
G213
Y047
X361
Al178
R342
B045
G087
N331
L115
LO61
WO015
T026
Q049
N316
L183
B077
A206
A063
Q051
Q053
L179
X385
V039
T041
woz25
M048
A092

K105

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
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15
15
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15
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15
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(352)
(353)
(354)
(355)
(356)
(357)
(358)
(359)
(360)
(361)
(362)
(363)
(364)
(365)
(366)
(367)
(368)
(369)
(370)
(371)
(372)
(373)
(374)
(375)
(376)
(377)
(378)
(379)
(380)
(381)
(382)
(383)
(384)
(385)
(386)

S AA A A lAa

RESEARCH ASSISTANT

REVENUE AGENT II

SECURITY OFFICER IIT

SOCIAL SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE I
SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER I

SOLAR SYSTEM OPERATOR

SPECIAL EVENTS SUPERVISOR
STOREROOM SUPV/STORE SUPV

TAX EXAMINER IT

TV PRODUCTION ASSISTANT
VOCATIONAL REHAB EVALUATOR I
ALUMNI AFFAIRS SPECIALIST
APIARY INSPECTOR

ASST BOOKSTORE MANAGER
ATHLETIC FACILITY SUPV

BUDGET TECHNICIAN

BUILDING PLANT MAINTENANCE SUPV I
BUREAU OF STANDARDS INVEST II
BUSINESS CONTROLLER II

CHEMIST INTERN

COLLECTION OFFICER

COMPUTER TAPE LIBRARIAN
COORDINATOR OF HOUSEKEEPING
COR ADMIN REVIEW OFFICER

COR INFIRMARY ADMR

COR PROPERTY OFFICER
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I

CREDIT & COLLECTIONS SUPV
CRIME LAB FIELD INVESTIGATOR
CRIME LAB HISTOLOGY TECHNICIAN SUPV
CYTOTECHNOLOGIST

DAY CARE TEACHER

DCS PROGRAM LIBRARIAN

DCS SENIOR COMPUTER TECHNICIAN

DCS TAPE LIBRARIAN

12

R148
A028
T047
MO73
MO079
Y135
F013
V051
AI109
F051
M104
N302
Q031
RO20
G015
K129
G027
X411
R440
B011
A024
D094
G079
X318
L160
Vo076
T003
A030
T048
B065
L023
E096
D083
D048

D082

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
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(387)
(388)
(389)
(390)
(391)
(392)
(393)
(394)
(395)
(396)
(397)
(398)
(399)
(400)
(401)
(402)
(403)
(404)
(405)
(406)
(407)
(408)
(409)
(410)
(411)
(412)
(413)
(414)
(415)
(416)
(417)
(418)
(419)
(420)

(421)

S AA A A lAa

DCS TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECH II
DDS TEAM SHIFT COORDINATOR
DENTAL HYGIENIST

DFA PAYROLL TECHNICIAN

DRIVERS LICENSE HEARING OFFICER I

EGG PRODUCTS INSPECTOR

EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION SPECIALIST

ENGINEER TECHNICIAN

ESD UNIT SUPERVISOR I

ETV VIDEO TECHNICIAN
EXECUTIVE HOUSEKEEPER I
EXTENSION FIELD REPRESENTATIVE

FACILITY MANAGER IIT

FED SURPLUS PROP UTILIZATION INSP

FINANCIAL AID OFFICER I

FIRE CHIEF

FOOD PRODUCTION SUPERVISOR
FOREST RANGER III

G & F TECHNICIAN IIT

GRAIN FIELD AUDITOR TRAINEE
HEALTH EDUCATOR

INDIRECT COST RATE ANALYST
INFORMATION SPECIALIST

INMATE RECORDS SUPERVISOR
INSURANCE SPECIALIST II
INTERPRETER I

LABOR STANDARDS INVESTIGATOR
LAND REMONUMENTATION COORDINATOR
LIQUID PETROLEUM GAS INSPECTOR
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS TECH
LIVESTOCK INSPECTOR

LPTN IIT

MAJOR APPLIANCE REPAIRMAN
MANAGER OF MAILING SERVICES

MEN HLTH HOUSEKEEPING SUPERVISOR

13

D101
Mi141
L0026
K093
X329
Q019
Colie
X333
K044
F043
G167
RO71
P310
Vo70
M091
T017
HO35
Jo1i3
Bill4
Al26
El1l6
Al74
N329
w009
AQ053
Mi181
X345
X362
Q033
Q035
Q041
Li1l6
G215
R105

G078

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
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(422)
(423)
(424)
(425)
(426)
(427)
(428)
(429)
(430)
(431)
(432)
(433)
(434)
(435)
(436)
(437)
(438)
(439)
(440)
(441)
(442)
(443)
(444)
(445)
(446)
(447)
(448)
(449)
(450)
(451)
(452)
(453)
(454)
(455)
(456)

S AA A A lAa

MENTAL HLTH ASSISTANT II
MICROBIOLOGIST INTERN

MIL FIRE & POLICE OFFICER SUPV
MINERAL EXPLORATION CORE DRILLER

MOBILE X-RAY TECH SUPV

MULTI-MEDIA TECHNICAL CONTROLLER II

MUSEUM EXHIBIT SPECIALIST
NATIONAL GUARD COMM SUPERVISOR

OCCUPATIONAL HYGIENIST I

PERSONNEL REPRESENTATIVE TECHNICIAN

PETROLEUM PROD TEST TECHNICIAN
PHOTOGRAPHER II-INST

PLANNING SPECIALIST I

PLANT WAREHOUSE ASSISTANT FOREMAN

POULTRY GRADER
PRINTER II
PROGRAMMER TRAINEE
PSYCHOLOGICAL INTERN

PUB SAFETY OFFICER II

PUBLICITY & STUDENT RECRUIT SPEC I

REGISTERED NURSE I

REHAB COUNSELOR I

RESIDENT PROGRAM COORDINATOR
REVENUE DEPT SUPERVISOR

SEED ANALYST II

SHELL EGG GRADER

SPECIAL INVESTIGATOR

STAFF DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST I
STATE FOREST FOREMAN
SURPLUS PROPERTY AGENT
SURVEY CREW CHIEF

TAX INVESTIGATOR

TELEVISION DIRECTOR

TV CONTINUITY EDITOR

VOLUNTEER SERVICES COORDINATOR

14

M043
B067
T027
G113
L0067
E079
N343
co29
X368
R383
Q112
N359
R132
V033
Q063
Yo85
D035
Liz26
TO037
N363
Liz8
M052
Mo62
R156
B029
Q089
X382
E048
Jo033
V053
X395
X349
F053
F025

M110

16
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16
16
16
16
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16
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16
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(457)
(458)
(459)
(460)
(461)
(462)
(463)
(464)
(465)
(466)
(467)
(468)
(469)
(470)
(471)
(472)
(473)
(474)
(475)
(476)
(477)
(478)
(479)
(480)
(481)
(482)
(483)
(484)
(485)
(486)
(487)
(488)
(489)
(490)
(491)

S AA A A lAa

WAREHOUSE MANAGER

X-RAY TECH SUPV/X-RAY TECH II
YOUTH SVCS COUNSELOR I

ABC ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

AIRCRAFT PILOT

APPLICATIONS PROGRAMMER I
ARCHIVAL ASST

AUDIO VISUAL AIDS SUPV
AUTO/DIESEL MECHANIC

BIOLOGIST I

BRICKMASON

CARTOGRAPHER SUPV

CENTRAL CONTROL SYSTEM SUPERVISOR
CHIEF OF RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION
CLASSIFICATION & ASSIGNMENT OFFICER
COMMERCIAL ARTIST II/GRAPHIC ART II
COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATION SUPERVISOR
COMPUTER OPERATIONS SPECIALIST
CONSTR & MAINT PROJECT ESTIMATOR
CONTRACT EXPEDITER

COR BUSINESS MANAGER

COR FOOD PRODUCTION MGR I

COR GRIEVANCE OFFICER

COR INDUSTRIAL SUPV

COR UNIT TRAINER

COR VOLUNTEER SERVICE COORDINATOR
DATA PROCESSING SUPERVISOR I

DCS LIBRARY SUPERVISOR

DCS PRODUCTION SCHEDULER

DIRECTOR OF TRANSIT & PARKING

DIS DET CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I
DRIVERS LICENSE HEARING OFFICER II

DRUG HANDLER INVESTIGATOR

Vo56
L153
M134
X316
RO10
R430
Joo4
D200
K002
Eiz2
Y003
B022
Y007
N310
G150
woo2
R0O49
N290
X342
D128
G031
Vo64
All4
H029
R321
EO11
E055
Mi144
D018
D081
D077
G040
X322
X331

T056

16
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16
17
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17
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(492)
(493)
(494)
(495)
(496)
(497)
(498)
(499)
(500)
(501)
(502)
(503)
(504)
(505)
(506)
(507)
(508)
(509)
(510)
(511)
(512)
(513)
(514)
(515)
(516)
(517)
(518)
(519)
(520)
(521)
(522)
(523)
(524)
(525)
(526)

S AA A A lAa

EDUCATION CHIEF READER

EGG & POULTRY FIELD INSPECTOR
EIA INSPECTOR

ELECTRICIAN LICENSING COORDINATOR
ELECTRONIC TECHNICIAN

ENGINEER TECH SUPERVISOR

ESD EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

ESD FIELD TAX REPRESENTATIVE I
ESD INTERVIEWER II

ESD TECHNICIAN I

ESD U I INVESTIGATOR I

ESD UNIT SUPERVISOR II

ETV/ITV RECEPTION SPECIALIST
EVIDENCE SUPERVISOR

FAMILY SERVICE WORKER I

FARM FOREMAN-INST

FIELD AUDITOR

FINANCIAL EXAMINER TRAINEE
FOOD PRODUCTION MANAGER II
FORESTER I

G & F FORESTER

GENERAL MAINTENANCE REPAIRMAN
GRANTS COORDINATOR I
HABILITATION/REHAB INSTRUCTOR IT
HAZARDOUS/TOXIC MATERIAL WORKER
HEALTH HAZARD INVESTIGATOR
HEATING & A/C MECHANIC

HLTH CARE ANALYST II

HOME ECONOMIST

HUNTER SAFETY EDUC & TRNG OFFICER
INSTITUTIONAL INSTRUCTOR I
INSTRUMENTATION TECHNICIAN II
INTERPRETER II

INVENTORY CONTROL MANAGER

JOURNEYMAN CARPENTER

16

E065
Q021
Q010
RO61
Y129
X458
R0O14
AQ055
R257
X312
X353
K040
F001
voz7
M034
G053
A034
A045
HO034
Jozo
Joz24
Glé61l
R166
E086
Y033
Q027
Y039
X352
L044
E019
E022
Y049
M182
V030

Y053

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17
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17

17

17

17

17

17
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(527)
(528)
(529)
(530)
(531)
(532)
(533)
(534)
(535)
(536)
(537)
(538)
(539)
(540)
(541)
(542)
(543)
(544)
(545)
(546)
(547)
(548)
(549)
(550)
(551)
(552)
(553)
(554)
(555)
(556)
(557)
(558)
(559)
(560)
(561)

S AA A A lAa

JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN
JOURNEYMAN LOCKSMITH

JOURNEYMAN PAINTER

JOURNEYMAN PLASTERER

JOURNEYMAN PLUMBER

LABORATORY ANIMAL TECHNICIAN SUPV
LANDSCAPE SUPERVISOR II
LIBRARIAN I

LIVESTOCK & POULTRY COMPLIANCE OFCR
LOGISTICS MANAGER

LPTN SUPERVISOR

MACHINIST

MEDIA SCRIPTWRITER

MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC ANALYST
MEDICAL PHOTOGRAPHER II

MEDICAL PROGRAM REPRESENTATIVE
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST
METEOROLOGIST

MILITARY TRAINING OFFICE MGR
MULTI-MEDIA SPECIALIST

MUSEUM REGISTRAR

NPIP INSPECTOR

OCCUPATIONAL HYGIENIST II

PARK INTERPRETER

PARK RANGER

PARK SUPERINTENDENT I

PERSONNEL ASSISTANT II

PERSONNEL OFFICER IT

PERSONNEL REPRESENTATIVE TRAINEE
PEST CONTROL INSPECTOR II

PEST CONTROL TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR
PHOTOGRAPHER

PLT BRD AGRI SPECIALIST I

POL C ECOLOGIST I

PROGRAM ADVISOR

17

Y055
Yoée5
Y057
Y059
Y061
B038
G089
E036
T024
R104
L117
Y067
N296
wWolé6
N337
R110
B052
B062
E029
E092
N299
Q044
X370
pP325
T021
pP329
R124
R190
R186
Q052
Q055
N355
Q152
B078

R140

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17
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17
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(562)
(563)
(564)
(565)
(566)
(567)
(568)
(569)
(570)
(571)
(572)
(573)
(574)
(575)
(576)
(577)
(578)
(579)
(580)
(581)
(582)
(583)
(584)
(585)
(586)
(587)
(588)
(589)
(590)
(591)
(592)
(593)
(594)
(595)
(596)

S AA A A lAa

PROOF EDITOR

PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AUDITOR II
PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR

PUBLIC HLTH INVESTIGATOR I
PUBLICITY & INFORMATION SPECIALIST
QUALITY CONTROL REVIEWER

RADIO NEWS DIRECTOR

RECORDS MANAGEMENT ANALYST I
RECORDS/INTAKE SUPV

RECREATION COORDINATOR

REVENUE AGENT III

ROOFER

SECURITY OFFICER SUPERVISOR
SENIOR MILITARY FIREFIGHTER
SHEET METAL WORKER

SOCIAL SERVICE INVESTIGATOR I
SOCIAL SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE II
SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER II/SOC SVC WK
SPECIAL EVENTS COORDINATOR

SPORTS INFORMATION SPECIALIST

SR EGG PRODUCTS INSPECTOR

SR POULTRY GRADER

SR SHELL EGG GRADER

STATIONARY ENGINEER
STATISTICIAN/STATISTICIAN IT
STUDENT UNION NIGHT MANAGER

TAX AUDITOR TRAINEE

TEACHER F/T SENSORY IMPAIRED I
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR
TELEPHONE TECHNICIAN
TELEPROCESSING MONITOR

THEATER ARTS TECHNICAL SUPERVISOR
TOURIST INFORMATION CENTER MANAGER

TV ENGINEER

18

N375
X387
E042
Q067
N361
M170
F009
woz8
TO75
P334
Al72
Y091
T049
T029
Y097
MO70
MO75
M080
F050
N367
Q083
Q085
Q087
Y021
Ri162
P340
Al105
E059
coz1
co17
Y104
D061
N369
P317

F027

17

17

17

17

17

17

17
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17
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(597)
(598)
(599)
(600)
(601)
(602)
(603)
(604)
(605)
(606)
(607)
(608)
(609)
(610)
(611)
(612)
(613)
(614)
(615)
(616)
(617)
(618)
(619)
(620)
(621)
(622)
(623)
(624)
(625)
(626)
(627)
(628)
(629)
(630)
(631)

S AA A A lAa

TV MICROWAVE TECHNICIAN
UTILIZATION REVIEW COORDINATOR
VENDING FACILITY PROGRAM SPECIALIST
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR I
VOCATIONAL PLAC & EVAL PROG COORD
VOLUNTEER PROGRAM DEVELOPER I
WAGE CLAIMS SUPERVISOR

WATER FILTER/WASTE DISPOSAL SUPV
WC SELF INSURERS PROGRAM COORD
WELDER

WILDLIFE OFFICER I

WORK PROGRAM ADVISOR

ACCOUNTANT

ADOPTION SPECIALIST

ADULT PROBATION SPECIALIST
AIRPORT INSPECTOR

APPLICATIONS PROGRAMMER II

ASST ADMINISTRATOR PROF SVCS
ASST BUSINESS MANAGER

ASST DIRECTOR STUDENT UNION

ASST REGISTRAR

ASU DIR OF VENDING OPERATIONS
ATU COLISEUM MANAGER

AUTO/DIESEL MECHANIC SUPERVISOR
BRUCELLOSIS TESTING COORD

BUDGET SPECIALIST

BUILDING PLANT MAINTENANCE SUPV II
BUREAU OF STANDARDS INVEST SUPV
BUYER II

CARPENTER SUPERVISOR

CHEMIST I

CHIEF CRIME LAB FIELD INVESTIGATOR
CHIEF PHOTOGRAPHER

CHILD CARE LICENSING SPECIALIST

COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR

19

F033
w034
HO11
E080
Mi102
M095
X346
G141
R402
Y107
T036
Mi125
Alll
M156
R183
X422
D070
RO18
RO22
P304
RO32
z521
Z573
Y005
0024
R0O48
G028
X412
Vooe
Y017
B008
T044
N380
M168

Ccooe

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
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18
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(632)
(633)
(634)
(635)
(636)
(637)
(638)
(639)
(640)
(641)
(642)
(643)
(644)
(645)
(646)
(647)
(648)
(649)
(650)
(651)
(652)
(653)
(654)
(655)
(656)
(657)
(658)
(659)
(660)
(661)
(662)
(663)
(664)
(665)
(666)

S AA A A lAa

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
COORDINATOR OF ALUMNI AFFAIRS
COORDINATOR OF INTERPRETIVE SVCS
COR CONSTR/MAINTENANCE SUPV I
COR COUNSELOR

COR INTERNAL AFFAIRS INVESTIGATOR
COR SALES REPRESENTATIVE

COR UNIT PERS & TRAINING OFFICER
COR UNIT TRAINING SUPERVISOR
CORRECTION PROGRAM COORD
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER II

COTTAGE LIFE PROGRAM SUPERVISOR
COUNSELOR I

DATA PROCESSING COORDINATOR

DCS DATA COMMUNICATIONS TECH I
DCS INFO CENTER ANALYST I

DCS LEAD COMPUTER TECHNICIAN
DCS TELECOMMUNICATION TECH III
DDS COUNSELOR

DEMS ECONOMIC & MEDICAL SUPV I
DEMS FIELD REP

DEMS SUPERVISOR

DFA REVENUE ASST DIST MANAGER
DFA REVENUE SECTION SUPERVISOR
DHS EXECUTIVE AIDE

DHS PROGRAM ANALYST

DIS DET CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR II
DISCIPLINARY HEARING OFFICER
DRUG DIVERSION INVESTIGATOR

ED VOC ED EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT
ELECTRICIAN SUPERVISOR

EMERG MEDICAL SERVICES SPEC
ENTOMOLOGIST

ESD EMPLOYMENT SERVICES REP

ESD FIELD TAX REP II

20

X315
N313
M117
Y131
M105
X450
RO72
R322
E053
M096
T005
M099
Mo26
D129
D016
D057
D047
D084
M124
M025
M154
M078
Al76
A029
R222
M0o68
X386
T012
T069
RO35
Yoz27
Q104
B098
R169

A070

18
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18
18
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(667)
(668)
(669)
(670)
(671)
(672)
(673)
(674)
(675)
(676)
(677)
(678)
(679)
(680)
(681)
(682)
(683)
(684)
(685)
(686)
(687)
(688)
(689)
(690)
(691)
(692)
(693)
(694)
(695)
(696)
(697)
(698)
(699)
(700)
(701)

S AA A A lAa

ESD PROGRAM SUPERVISOR

ESD RESEARCH & ANALYSIS ANALYST
ESD TECHNICIAN II

ESD U I INVESTIGATOR II
FABRICATIONS SHOP MANAGER

FIELD SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE
FINANCE AUTHORITY SPECIALIST
FINANCIAL AID OFFICER II
FINANCIAL EXAMINER I

FOOD PRODUCTION MANAGER
FORENSIC PHOTOGRAPHER

FORENSIC QUESTIONED DOC EXAMINER I
FORESTER II

G & F FORESTER II

G&F LICENSING SUPERVISOR

GRAIN FIELD AUDITOR

HEATING & A/C MECHANIC SUPERVISOR
HISTORICAL RESEARCHER

HLTH RECORDS SPECIALIST

HOME HEALTH NURSE I

INCOME TAX AUDITOR

INFORMATION OFFICER II
INFORMATION SERVICES AGENT
INSTITUTIONAL INSTRUCTOR II

JR SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER

LEASING SPECIALIST

LIBRARIAN II

MANAGEMENT PROJECT ANALYST I
MANUFACTURED HOUSING SPECIALIST
MEDICAL EXAMINER CASE COORDINATOR
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST I
METROLOGIST

MICRO COMPUTER SUPPORT SPE
MICROBIOLOGIST I

MIL RANGE OFFICER

21

R237
R327
X310
X355
G050
X348
A096
M093
A040
HO032
N342
B072
Joz22
Joz3
Al1l7
Al1l8
Y041
N288
woz6
L0333
Al92
N328
X359
E024
D032
voz0
E037
R264
Q047
B070
B054
B063
D120
B064

T028

18
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18
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(702)
(703)
(704)
(705)
(706)
(707)
(708)
(709)
(710)
(711)
(712)
(713)
(714)
(715)
(716)
(717)
(718)
(719)
(720)
(721)
(722)
(723)
(724)
(725)
(726)
(727)
(728)
(729)
(730)
(731)
(732)
(733)
(734)
(735)
(736)

S AA A A lAa

MILITARY FIREFIGHTER SHIFT LEADER
MOISTURE METER LABORATORY TECH
MUSEUM INTERPRETIVE SPECIALIST
MUSIC PROGRAM & PROMOTIONAL COORD
NURSE I

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST I

OIL & GAS TECHNICIAN

OPERATIONS ANALYST

ORTHOTIST

PAINTER SUPERVISOR

PARK CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR

PARKS CHIEF RANGER

PAROLE OFFICER

PATIENT BUSINESS SERVICES SUPV
PAYROLL SERVICES SPECIALIST

PCCC ASST CHIEF FISCAL OFFICER
PERSONNEL ANALYST

PHYSICAL THERAPIST I

PLANNING SPECIALIST II

PLANT MAINTENANCE SUPV

PLANT WAREHOUSE FOREMAN

PLUMBER SUPERVISOR

PLUMBING INSPECTOR

PLUMBING PLANS REVIEW COORDINATOR
PRINTER SUPERVISOR

PRINTING ESTIMATOR/PLANNER
PROGRAMMER ANALYST

PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AUDITOR III
PROPERTY DISPOSITION COORD

PUB SAFETY INVEST & TRNG OFCR
PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST

PUBLIC HLTH NURSE I

PUBLIC UTILITY AUDITOR I
PUBLICITY & STUDENT RECRUIT SPEC II

PURCHASE AGENT II/PURCHASE AGENT

22

T031
B071
N314
N346
Loé68
L0o86
X379
D090
L0092
Y073
X372
T063
T062
R275
R329
Z661
R195
Lioz
R134
G124
V034
Y081
Q057
Q122
Yo87
R458
D034
X389
R196
T059
N360
L154
A074
N365

vVo40

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
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(737)
(738)
(739)
(740)
(741)
(742)
(743)
(744)
(745)
(746)
(747)
(748)
(749)
(750)
(751)
(752)
(753)
(754)
(755)
(756)
(757)
(758)
(759)
(760)
(761)
(762)
(763)
(764)
(765)
(766)
(767)
(768)
(769)
(770)

(771)

S AA A A lAa

QUALITY CONTROL REVIEW SUPV
RADIO PRODUCTION ENGINEER

RATE & FORM ANALYST

RATE ANALYST I

REAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST
RECLAMATION GEOLOGIST

RECORDS MANAGEMENT ANALYST II
RECREATIONAL ACTIVITY LEADER SUPV
REHAB COUNSELOR II

RESEARCH TECHNOLOGIST I

RURAL FIRE PROGRAM COORDINATOR
RURAL LAND SPECIALIST

SAFETY INSPECTOR II

SAFETY SUPERVISOR

SANITARIAN I

SECURITIES CUSTODIAN

SEED ANALYST III

SOCIAL SERVICE INVESTIGATOR II
SOCIAL SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE III
SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER III
SPECIFICATIONS SPEC

SPEECH PATHOLOGIST I

SR EGG & POULTRY FIELD INSPECTOR
STAFF DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST II
STATE POLICE TROOPER

STATIONARY ENGINEER SUPERVISOR
STUDENT ADVISOR

STUDENT HEALTH SVC NURSE I
STUDENT LOAN OFFICER

STUDENT UNION MANAGER

TAX AUDITOR I

TAX EXAMINER SUPV

TEACHER F/T SENSORY IMPAIRED IT
TRAINING INSTRUCTOR

TRAVEL INFORMATION WRITER II

23

M164
F011
Al42
A078
voz3
B084
w030
M050
M054
B088
voz5
X459
Q073
X392
Q074
A094
B025
M072
MO76
M082
Vo044
Li138
Q022
E050
T039
Yoz2
E062
L144
A077
pP338
AI100
Al94
EO61
E072

N280

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
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(772)
(773)
(774)
(775)
(776)
(777)
(778)
(779)
(780)
(781)
(782)
(783)
(784)
(785)
(786)
(787)
(788)
(789)
(790)
(791)
(792)
(793)
(794)
(795)
(796)
(797)
(798)
(799)
(800)
(801)
(802)
(803)
(804)
(805)
(806)

S AA A A lAa

TV MICROWAVE SPECIALIST

TV MODERATOR/ON CAMERA TALENT
TV TRANSMITTER SUPERVISOR
VETERANS CLAIMS SPECIALIST
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR II
VOCATIONAL REHAB EVALUATOR II
WORK PROGRAM SUPERVISOR

X-RAY TECH III

YOUTH SVCS COUNSELOR II
ACCOUNTING SERVICES REP I
ADULT PROBATION FIELD AUDITOR
AGRICULTURAL UNIT SUPERVISOR I
APPL, PROGRAMMER III

ARCHITECT

ARCHIVIST

AREA LIVESTOCK INSPECTOR SUPV
ASSOCIATE BOOKSTORE MANAGER
ASST DIR OF ADMISSIONS

ASST DIRECTOR PHYSICAL PLANT
ASST PERSONNEL MANAGER

ASU ASST DIRECTOR OF HOUSING
ASU ASST DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION
ATU STUDENT ACCOUNTS OFFICER
ATU TITLE III COORDINATOR
AUTO/DIESEL MECHANIC FOREMAN
BIOLOGIST II

BOILER INSPECTOR

BOOKSTORE MANAGER

BUDGET OFFICER

BUILDING AND GROUNDS COORDINATOR
BUYER

BUYER III

CAREER PLNG & PLAC ADVISOR
CARPENTER FOREMAN

CENTRAL WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR

24

Fooé
F034
F045
M098
E082
Mi06
M176
L149
M136
Alz2
Al103
T018
D002
N304
E034
Q040
R494
M0o07
Y002
R0O30
Z501
Z2502
z2582
Z471
Y004
B024
Q013
RO40
A087
G026
vooz
Voos
M008
Y014

Voe6o

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
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(807)
(808)
(809)
(810)
(811)
(812)
(813)
(814)
(815)
(816)
(817)
(818)
(819)
(820)
(821)
(822)
(823)
(824)
(825)
(826)
(827)
(828)
(829)
(830)
(831)
(832)
(833)
(834)
(835)
(836)
(837)
(838)
(839)
(840)
(841)

S AA A A lAa

CHAPLAIN

CHIEF CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
CHIEF ELEVATOR INSPECTOR

CIVIL AIR PATROL SVCS COORD

CIVIL RIGHTS COORDINATOR
COORDINATOR OF INFORMATION SERVICES
COORDINATOR OF SPORTS INFORMATION
COR COUNSELING PROGRAM LEADER

COR FOOD PRODUCTION MGR II
CORRECTION MARKETING SPECIALIST
CORRECTIONAL SERGEANT

DATA PROCESSING SUPERVISOR II

DAY CARE TEACHER SUPERVISOR

DCS COMPUTER/DATA OPERATIONS SUPV
DCS DOCUMENTATION SPECIALIST

DCS PROGRAMMER/ANALYST

DDS FOSTER GRANDPARENT ADMR

DDS PLANNING COUNCIL COORDINATOR
DEMS ECONOMIC & MEDICAL SUPV II
DHS DP OPERATIONS COORDINATOR

DHS POLICY DEVELOPMENT COORD

DHS PROGRAM CONSULTANT

DHS STAFF SUPERVISOR

DHS/DCFS FIELD SVCS REP

DHS/DPO COUNTY ADMR I

DIETICIAN

DIRECTOR OF MULTI-MEDIA SERVICES
DIS DET CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III
EEO/GRIEVANCE OFFICER

EGG & POULTRY FIELD INSPECTOR SUPV
ELECTRICIAN FOREMAN

EMERG SVCS AREA COORD

EMERG SVCS OPERATIONS OFFICER

ESD APPEALS REFEREE

ESD EMPLOYMENT SVC TEST ANALYST

M0O19
X306
Q036
R163
RO86
N315
N317
M107
HO030
RO70
T010
D020
E094
D073
D079
D076
M057
9567
Mo27
D125
R332
M044
R0O84
M160
Mo22
L028
EO014
X440
R0O68
Q026
Y028
RO64
RO66
R0O59

R496
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19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
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19
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(842)
(843)
(844)
(845)
(846)
(847)
(848)
(849)
(850)
(851)
(852)
(853)
(854)
(855)
(856)
(857)
(858)
(859)
(860)
(861)
(862)
(863)
(864)
(865)
(866)
(867)
(868)
(869)
(870)
(871)
(872)
(873)
(874)
(875)
(876)

S AA A A lAa

ESD FIELD TAX REP III

ESD PRINT SHOP SUPERVISOR

ESD SATELLITE OFFICE SUPERVISOR
ETV PROGRAM DEPARTMENT SUPERVISOR
FACILITY MANAGER IV

FAIR HEARING REFEREE

FAMILY SERVICE WORKER II

FIELD ECOLOGIST

FOREST ENTOMOLOGIST

G&F FORESTRY PROGRAM MANAGER
GEOLOGIST

GRANTS COORDINATOR II
HABILITATION/REHAB INST SUPV
HAZARDOUS/TOXIC MATERIAL FOREMAN
HEALTH FACILITY SURVEYOR
HEARING REPORTER

HEATING & A/C FOREMAN

HISTORIAN

HISTORIC SITES SPECIALIST

HMO MEDICAL CONTRACT COORD

HSU DIR OF HOUSEKEEPING
INVESTMENT SPECIALIST

LABOR MEDIATOR

LABOR OSHA COMPLIANCE SUPERVISOR
LAND RESOURCE SPECIALIST
LEASING SUPERVISOR

LIBRARIAN III

LIVE & POUL COMPLIANCE OFCR SUPV
MAINTENANCE PLANNER

MEDICAL RECORDS ADMINISTRATOR
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST SUPERVISOR
MILITARY HOUSING MANAGER

MR FACILITY PROGRAM EVALUATOR
MUSEUM CONSULTANT

MUSEUM PROGRAMS SPECIALIST

26

Al54
Y031
R344
N350
pP312
R424
M030
B100
B009
Bi1l1l
B030
R168
E118
Y032
X358
K043
Y036
N368
N292
R456
Z481
A060
RO65
Q015
X408
voz2
E039
T022
G106
wWo1iz
B060
G012
X309
R174

N294

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

19

HB 2105

els129



'_I
P O w 0w I o U1 Bd W N

[

13
14
15
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(877)
(878)
(879)
(880)
(881)
(882)
(883)
(884)
(885)
(886)
(887)
(888)
(889)
(890)
(891)
(892)
(893)
(894)
(895)
(896)
(897)
(898)
(899)
(900)
(901)
(902)
(903)
(904)
(905)
(906)
(907)
(908)
(909)
(910)
(911)

S AA A A lAa

NPIP INSPECTOR SUPERVISOR
NUTRITIONIST

OES EMERGENCY OPERS PLAN OFFICER
ORIENTATION & MOBILITY SPECIALIST
PAINT SHOP FOREMAN

PC&E PROGRAM COORDINATOR

PEST CONTROL INSPECTOR SUPV

PLT BRD AGRI SPECIALIST II
PLUMBER FOREMAN

POL C INSPECTOR

PRK & TRSM DIR OF ED & PUBLIC PRGMS
bPSC MANAGER, COMM DOCKETS

PSC UTILITY SERVICES SUPERVISOR
PSYCHOLOGICAL EXAMINER I

PUBLIC HLTH EDUCATOR SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC HLTH INVESTIGATOR II
PUBLIC SAFETY DIRECTOR

RADIO PROGRAM DIRECTOR

RATE ANALYST ITI

REHAB COUNSELOR III

REHAB PROGRAM PLANNING COORDINATOR
REHAB STAFF DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST
REHAB SVC FACILITY SPECIALIST
REHAB TEACHER FOR THE BLIND

REHAB VOCATIONAL CONSULTANT
RESEARCH PROJECT ANALYST
RETIREMENT COUNSELOR

RURAL HEALTH PROGRAM SPECIALIST
SANITARIAN II

SAU-EL AFFIRMATIVE ACTION OFFICER
SEED ORCHARD SUPERVISOR

SOCIAL WORKER I

SPECIAL EVENTS MANAGER

SPECIAL INVESTIGATOR SUPERVISOR

SR GRAIN FIELD AUDITOR

27

Q043
L015
R330
E136
Y069
R280
Q054
Q160
Y080
Q061
E138
K188
X438
Li120
E044
Q068
TO074
F010
A080
M0O56
R412
E045
M069
E047
R304
R150
All3
R0O87
Q076
Z690
Jozé
M086
R157
X380

Al01

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
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19
19
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19
19
19
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14
15
16
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(912)
(913)
(914)
(915)
(916)
(917)
(918)
(919)
(920)
(921)
(922)
(923)
(924)
(925)
(926)
(927)
(928)
(929)
(930)
(931)
(932)
(933)
(934)
(935)
(936)
(937)
(938)
(939)
(940)
(941)
(942)
(943)
(944)
(945)
(946)

S AA A A lAa

STATE SAFETY INSPECTOR SUPV
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER
SYSTEMS COORDINATION ANALYST I
TEACHER FOR SENSORY IMPAIRED III
TELECOMMUNICATIONS MANAGER

TEST TECHNICIAN

TOURISM CONSULTANT

TRAINING & EDUCATION COORD EMER SVC
TRAINING REPRESENTATIVE

TROOPER 1ST CLASS

UAMS ASST TO HOSPITAL DIRECTOR
UAMS ASST TO THE DEAN

UAPB STUDENT ACCOUNTS OFFICER
UNIFORM COMMANDER

VET AFFAIRS EXEC ASST TO DIRECTOR
VETERANS CHIEF FIELD SERVICE DIV
VO-TECH ADVISORY COUNCIL ASST DIR
VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR III
VOLUNTEER PROGRAM DEVELOPER II
WCC BOOKSTORE MANAGER

WILDLIFE OFFICER II

WK CMP PUB EMPL BEN DETER ASST MGR
WORK RELEASE CENTER SUPV I

YOUTH SVCS COUNSELOR III
ACCOUNTING SERVICES REP II
ACCOUNTING SUPV I

ACIC FISCAL OFFICER

ACIC SYSTEMS COORDINATION ANALYST
ADULT PROB FIELD SERVICE SPECIALIST
AGENCY DIRECTOR RESEARCH & STATS
AGRICULTURAL UNIT SUPERVISOR II
ARCHEOLOGIST

ARCHITECTURAL HISTORIAN

ARCHIVAL MANAGER

ASST DIRECTOR OF FINANCIAL AID

28

Q090
M114
D132
E063
coo01
R338
N347
E068
E074
T054
Z825
zZ824
Z877
T055
R315
R0O97
R106
E076
M097
Z926
T042
R400
T068
M138
Al24
A006
Alé62
D086
R178
R133
T016
N372
N370
N289

M172

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
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33
34

35

(947)
(948)
(949)
(950)
(951)
(952)
(953)
(954)
(955)
(956)
(957)
(958)
(959)
(960)
(961)
(962)
(963)
(964)
(965)
(966)
(967)
(968)
(969)
(970)
(971)
(972)
(973)
(974)
(975)
(976)
(977)
(978)
(979)
(980)
(981)

S AA A A lAa

ASU ASST DIRECTOR OF FARMING
ASU ASST REGISTRAR

ASU DIRECTOR OF HOUSEKEEPING
ASU PAYROLL SERVICES MANAGER
ASU-B DIR OF PERSONNEL/EEO
ASU-B DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION
ATU BOOKSTORE MANAGER

ATU COORD DESEGREGATION&AFFIRM ACTN
ATU DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI
AUDIOLOGIST

AVIATION MANAGER

BOILER ASSISTANT CHIEF

BUDGET ANALYST

BUYER SUPERVISOR

CHEMIST II

CLINICAL DIETITIAN
COMMUNICATIONS ANALYST I
COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS MANAGER
CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE COORD
CONTRACT EXAMINER

COR BUDGET MANAGER

COR CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICAL SUPV
COR CONSTRUCTION PLUMBER SUPV
COR CONSTRUCTION REFRIGERATION SUPV
COR INDUSTRIAL SUPV II

COR NURSING DIRECTOR

COR REHAB FACILITY SUPERVISOR
COR TRAINING ACADEMY SUPERVISOR
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER III
COUNSELOR II

CRIME LAB CRIMINALIST I

CRIME LAB FIREARMS/TOOLMARK EXAM
CURATOR

DATA PROCESSING SECURITY MANAGER

DCS DATA COMMUNICATIONS TECH II

29

Z517
Z944
z512
Z509
Z475
Z551
Z571
Z576
Z574
Loos8
Joo3
Q012
R044
Vo1o0
B010
L0116
D054
co20
G104
X428
Al86
Y123
Yiz5
Y127
EO12
10972
M045
E100
T006
M028
T050
T060
N318
Dilié6

D019

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
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(982)
(983)
(984)
(985)
(986)
(987)
(988)
(989)
(990)
(991)
(992)
(993)
(994)
(995)
(996)
(997)
(998)
(999)
(1000)
(1001)
(1002)
(1003)
(1004)
(1005)
(1006)
(1007)
(1008)
(1009)
(1010)
(1011)
(1012)
(1013)
(1014)
(1015)

(1016)

S AA A A lAa

DCS INFO CENTER ANALYST II

DDS EDUCATION & TRAINING CONSULTANT
DDS PROGRAM COORDINATOR

DDS TEAM LEADER

DEMS ECONOMIC & MED SUPV III
DFA CRIMINAL JUSTICE PROGRAM COORD
DFA MARKETING & REDISTRIB SUPV
DFA MGR STATE & FEDERAL SERVICES
DFA MGR STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

DFA REVENUE DISTRICT MANAGER
DFA TAX ADMIN SECTION SUPERVISOR
DHE DATA COLLECTION ANALYST

DHS PERSONNEL PROCESSING SUPV
DHS PROGRAM COORDINATOR

DHS/DCFS INSTITUTION ED COORD
DHS/DPO COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR II
DIETARY SERVICES DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR OF MAINTENANCE
DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL RECORDS

DIS DET CASE CONSULTANT

DIS DET CLAIMS HEARING OFFICER I
DIS DET QUALITY CONTROL ANALYST
EACC DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL/EEO
ECONOMIST

ED MSRTS DP CONTROL ANALYST

ED SUPERVISOR SPECIAL SERVICES
EDITOR

EMERG MED SVCS SUPERVISOR
ENERGY CONSERVATION COORD
ENGINEER

ESD COMMUNICATIONS & MEDIA OFFICER
ESD RESEARCH & ANALYSIS MGR
EXHIBITS SPECIALIST

FAMILY SERVICE WORKER III

FED SURPLUS PROPERTY SUPERVISOR

30

D058
E104
M128
M140
M029
R411
voe7
RO21
A041
A037
A069
R240
R406
R145
E025
M038
L030
G214
w014
X360
X340
X326
Z450
R188
D117
Voos5
N324
R232
Yooé
X337
cois
R426
N282
M0O35

Voee

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
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(1017)
(1018)
(1019)
(1020)
(1021)
(1022)
(1023)
(1024)
(1025)
(1026)
(1027)
(1028)
(1029)
(1030)
(1031)
(1032)
(1033)
(1034)
(1035)
(1036)
(1037)
(1038)
(1039)
(1040)
(1041)
(1042)
(1043)
(1044)
(1045)
(1046)
(1047)
(1048)
(1049)
(1050)
(1051)

S AA A A lAa

FIELD AUDITOR SUPERVISOR

FIN AUTH SPECIALIST SUPERVISOR
FINANCIAL ANALYST

FINANCIAL EXAMINER II

FOLKLIFE DIR OZARK FOLK CENTER
FORENSIC QUESTIONED DOC EXAMINER II
FORESTRY PERSONNEL MANAGER

G & F EDITOR

G & F GAME RESEARCH BIOLOGIST

G & F PURCHASING/PRINTING MANAGER
G&F HUNTER ED COORDINATOR

HEALTH ASST PERSONNEL DIRECTOR
HLTH BUDGET & FUND CONTROL MANAGER
HLTH DIR DIV CENTRAL SUPPLY & SVCS
HLTH PHYSICIST

HLTH PROGRAM ANALYST

HLTH RADIOLOGICAL DEFENSE PRGM MGR
HLTH SANITARIAN PROGRAM SPECIALIST
HOME HEALTH NURSE II

HSU BOOKSTORE MANAGER

HSU DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI

HSU DIRECTOR OF SCHL & UNIV RELA
HSU DIRECTOR OF STUDENT UNION
INCOME TAX AUDITOR SUPERVISOR
INDUSTRIAL APPRAISAL SPECIALIST
INDUSTRIAL COORDINATOR
INSTITUTIONAL INSTRUCTOR SUPERVISOR
INSTITUTIONAL PERSONNEL ANALYST
INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEER

INSURANCE CONSUMER SVCS SUPV
INSURANCE EXAMINER

INSURANCE LICENSING SUPV
INSURANCE RISK SPEC

INTERNAL AUDITOR

JR AUDITOR

31

A036
A099
A038
A042
N295
B073
R236
N320
B018
Vo224
N349
R409
A085
Voo9
Q030
R0O54
R243
Q077
L0034
Z611
Z613
Z620
72622
A190
A001
E049
E026
Ri122
Y046
Al45
A048
Al43
Al82
A056

A250

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
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(1052)
(1053)
(1054)
(1055)
(1056)
(1057)
(1058)
(1059)
(1060)
(1061)
(1062)
(1063)
(1064)
(1065)
(1066)
(1067)
(1068)
(1069)
(1070)
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(1074)
(1075)
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(1077)
(1078)
(1079)
(1080)
(1081)
(1082)
(1083)
(1084)
(1085)
(1086)

S AA A A lAa

LABOR AOSH INSPECTOR SUPERVISOR
LABOR SAFETY CONSULTANT SUPERVISOR
LATENT PRINTS EXAMINER

LAW ENFORCE STANDARDS SPECIALIST
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING INSTRUCTOR
MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS SUPV
MANAGEMENT PROJECT ANALYST II
MANUFACTURED HOUSING SPEC SUPV

MCC DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL/EEO
MEDIA SPECIALIST

MEDICAL BUYER

MEDICAL COST ACCOUNTANT

MEDICAL REHAB REPRESENTATIVE
MEDICAL RELATIONS COORDINATOR
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST II
MEDICARE/MEDICAID SURVEY SPECIALIST
MEN HLTH REGISTRAR

MICROBIOLOGIST II

MOTION PICTURE PRODUCTION DIRECTOR
MR FACILITY PROGRAM EVALUATION SUPV
NACC DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL/EEO
NURSE II

NURSE INSTRUCTOR

NUTRITIONIST CONSULTANT
NUTRITIONIST SUPERVISOR
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST II

OIL & GAS DIST PETROLEUM TECH

PARK PLANNER

PARK SUPERINTENDENT II

PAROLE OFFICER SUPERVISOR

PC&E AIR COMPLIANCE MONITOR
PERSONNEL REPRESENTATIVE I

PHYSICAL THERAPIST II/PHYSICAL THPT
PLANT BOARD FIELD SUPV

PLANT MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR
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N336
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E073
Yilé
R266
Q048
Z456
N333
V001
A018
L193
R0O25
B0O56
Q046
wWooe
Bo66
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Z651
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L019
L0017
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Ri126
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(1087)
(1088)
(1089)
(1090)
(1091)
(1092)
(1093)
(1094)
(1095)
(1096)
(1097)
(1098)
(1099)
(1100)
(1101)
(1102)
(1103)
(1104)
(1105)
(1106)
(1107)
(1108)
(1109)
(1110)
(1111)
(1112)
(1113)
(1114)
(1115)
(1116)
(1117)
(1118)
(1119)
(1120)

(1121)

S AA A A lAa

PLANT MAINTENANCE ENGINEER
PLUMBING INSPECTOR SUPV

POL C ECOLOGIST II

POL C HAZARDOUS WASTE INSPECTOR
POULTRY PRODUCTS SPECIALIST
PRKS & TRSM ASST PERSONNEL MGR
PROGRAM COORDINATOR

PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AUDITOR SUPV
PUBLIC HLTH NURSE II

PUBLIC UTILITY AUDITOR II
RACING CHEMIST

RATE & FORM ANALYST SUPERVISOR
RECORDS MANAGEMENT COORD
REGISTERED NURSE II

REHAB FACILITY SUPERVISOR
RESEARCH TECHNOLOGIST II

RN PRACTITIONER I

SAU BOOKSTORE MANAGER

SAU COORD DESEGREGATION&AFFIRM ACTN

SAU DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI AFFAIRS
SBS BUILDING MAINT PRGM COORD

SBS MAINT & CONSTRUCTION PROJ MGR
SCHOOL INSURANCE SPECIALIST
SCIENCE & TECH COMMUNICATIONS MGR
SECURITIES EXAMINER

SEED ANALYST SUPERVISOR

SENIOR CHAPLAIN

SOCIAL WORKER II

SPEECH PATHOLOGIST II

STAFF DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR
STAFF FORESTER

STATE ENERGY PROGRAM COORDINATOR
STATE POLICE CORPORAL

STATE TRAILS COORDINATOR

STUDENT HEALTH SVC NURSE II
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Q058
B080
Q108
N378
Ri1Z21
R144
X390
Li156
A076
B104
Al46
w038
L130
M0O64
B090
Lo72
Z671
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G197
Y092
X394
N283
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MO16
M088
L140
El114
9127
R0O04
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Li146
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(1122)
(1123)
(1124)
(1125)
(1126)
(1127)
(1128)
(1129)
(1130)
(1131)
(1132)
(1133)
(1134)
(1135)
(1136)
(1137)
(1138)
(1139)
(1140)
(1141)
(1142)
(1143)
(1144)
(1145)
(1146)
(1147)
(1148)
(1149)
(1150)
(1151)
(1152)
(1153)
(1154)
(1155)

(1156)

S AA A A lAa

STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM COORDINATOR
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM COORD
SUPERVISOR OF VETERANS SERVICE
SURVEYOR

SYSTEMS ANALYST I

TAX AUDITOR II

TEACHER F/T SENSORY IMPAIRED IV
TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLANNING SPEC I
TELEVISION PROMOTION SUPERVISOR
UAF ASST DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION
UAF BUILDING MANAGER (TECH CAMPUS)
UAF CATERING MANAGER

UAF PLANT MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR
UALR DIR DESEGREGATION&AFFIRM ACTN
UALR DIRECTOR OF HOUSING

UALR PAYROLL SERVICES MANAGER

UAM COORD DESEGREGATION&AFFIRM ACTN
UAM DIRECTOR OF STUDENT UNION

UAMS ANIMAL RESEARCH FACILITY MGR
UAMS BOOKSTORE MANAGER

UAMS REIMBURSEMENT SPECIALIST

UAPB DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI

UAPB DIRECTOR OF STUDENT UNION
UCA COORD DESEGREGATION&AFFIRM ACTN
UCA DIRECTOR OF HOUSEKEEPING

UCA STUDENT ACCOUNTS OFFICER

USER SUPPORT ANALYST

UTILIZATION REVIEW NURSE
VOCATIONAL COUNSELOR

VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTOR IV

WC COMPLIANCE OFFICER

WCC DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI

WCC DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION

WCC OFFICE MANAGER

WEATHERIZATION TRAINING COORD
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R0O99
X398
D201
Al02
EO077
Diz6
R167
Z704
Z711
Z738
Z951
Z765
zZ777
zZ767
Z792
Z797
Z956
zZ827
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Diz21
Mllée
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(1157)
(1158)
(1159)
(1160)
(1161)
(1162)
(1163)
(1164)
(1165)
(1166)
(1167)
(1168)
(1169)
(1170)
(1171)
(1172)
(1173)
(1174)
(1175)
(1176)
(1177)
(1178)
(1179)
(1180)
(1181)
(1182)
(1183)
(1184)
(1185)
(1186)
(1187)
(1188)
(1189)
(1190)

(1191)

S AA A A lAa

WILDLIFE OFFICER III

ACCOUNTING SUPV II

ADMINISTRATOR OF CHAPLAINCY SVCS
ADULT PROB INTERSTATE COMPACT ADMR
AGENCY PROGRAM COORDINATOR

AIDC ECONOMIC CONSULTANT
APPLICATIONS & SYSTEMS ANALYST
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PRINTING
ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR PUB SAFETY
ASST DIR FEED, FERT, PEST

ASST DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY SERVICES
ASST DIRECTOR OF DIETARY SVCS

ASU ASST DIRECTOR OF FOOD SERVICE
ASU BOOKSTORE MANAGER

ASU SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT MANAGER
ATU ASST DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLT
ATU DIRECTOR OF HOUSING

ATU DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION

ATU DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL

ATU PURCHASING AGENT

AUDIOLOGIST SUPERVISOR

BANK TRAINING & EMPLOYMENT SVCS MGR
BUREAU OF STANDARDS LAB SUPV
CAMPUS LIFE COORDINATOR

CDBG PROGRAM FISCAL MANAGER

CHIEF FORENSIC PHOTOGRAPHER
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANT
COORDINATOR OF CRIME PREVENTION
COR ADMR OF PLNG, TRNG, & RESEARCH
COR ASST HEAD FARM MANAGER

COR COMMODITY & FOOD SVC ADMR

COR INDUSTRY PROG TRADE SPEC SUPV
COR INDUSTRY PROGRAM MANAGER

COR PARDONS & PAROLE ASST ADMR

COR PROCUREMENT & PROPERTY MANAGER

T040
A008
M014
R172
R298
R364
D123
RO26
T002
R202
M006
Looz2
Z473
Z504
z524
Z570
zZ577
%578
Z2584
z581
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R160
B094
M09S0
R109
N340
R348
N287
RO19
Y018
HOO01
9497
Y020
T001
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(1192)
(1193)
(1194)
(1195)
(1196)
(1197)
(1198)
(1199)
(1200)
(1201)
(1202)
(1203)
(1204)
(1205)
(1206)
(1207)
(1208)
(1209)
(1210)
(1211)
(1212)
(1213)
(1214)
(1215)
(1216)
(1217)
(1218)
(1219)
(1220)
(1221)
(1222)
(1223)
(1224)
(1225)

(1226)

S AA A A lAa

CORRECTIONAL OFFICER IV

COTTAGE LIFE PROGRAM DIRECTOR

DAH MANAGER OF HISTORIC PROPERTIES
DATA BASE ANALYST

DCFS PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR

DCS OPERATIONS TECH SPECIALIST
DCS PERSONNEL MANAGER

DDPC COORDINATOR

DDS LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT SUPERVISOR
DDS TEAM LEADER - CONWAY

DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR

DEMS ECONOMIC & MEDICAL SUPV IV
DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST

DFA FINANCIAL ADVISOR

DFA INTERNAL AUDIT MANAGER

DFA POLICY COORDINATOR

DFA REVENUE DIVISION MANAGER I
DFA SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER

DHS INSTITUTION BUSINESS MANAGER
DHS PLANNING & POLICY DEV COORD
DHS PROG SPEC FOR DUALLY DIAGNOSED
DHS PROGRAM MANAGER

DHS RESEARCH & STATISTICS MGR
DHS/DEMS COMMODITY SERVICES MANAGER
DHS/DEMS QUALITY CONTROL MANAGER
DHS/DPO COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR IIT
DIR DIV OF HEALTH STATISTICS
DIRECTOR OF TECHNICAL SUPPORT

DIS DET CLAIMS HEARING OFFICER II
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PLANNER

ED COORD PLANNING & EVALUATION

ED INTERNAL SERVICES MANAGER

ED MSRTS USER SERVICES CONSULTANT
ED PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR

ED PROGRAM ANALYST
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Y011
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R473
E023
Mo46
R324
M032
N293
R139
A068
R123
1672
N322
8927
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R143
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R224
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R350
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(1227)
(1228)
(1229)
(1230)
(1231)
(1232)
(1233)
(1234)
(1235)
(1236)
(1237)
(1238)
(1239)
(1240)
(1241)
(1242)
(1243)
(1244)
(1245)
(1246)
(1247)
(1248)
(1249)
(1250)
(1251)
(1252)
(1253)
(1254)
(1255)
(1256)
(1257)
(1258)
(1259)
(1260)

(1261)

S AA A A lAa

ED SUPV VOCATIONAL EQUITY PROGRAM
ESD MANAGER I

ESD PROGRAM OPERATIONS MANAGER
ETV ADULT EDUCATION COORDINATOR
ETV CREATIVE SERVICES SUPERVISOR
FOREST REFORESTATION MANAGER
FORESTRY INFORMATION & ED MANAGER
G & F BIOLOGIST III

G&F MEDIA SPEC/VIDEOGRAPHER
GRANTS ADMIN SUPV

HIGHER ED HUMAN RESOURCES COORD
HLTH DIR DIV EMERGENCY HLTH SVCS
HLTH FAC CERTIFICATION SURVEYOR
HLTH PUB HLTH ED MANAGER

HSU ASST DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLT
HSU DIRECTOR OF HOUSING

HSU DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL

HSU PURCHASING AGENT

INSTITUTION MULTI-MEDIA SVCS DIR
INSTITUTION PERSONNEL SVCS MANAGER
INTERGOVERNMENTAL ENERGY COORD
LABOR CHIEF MINE INSPECTOR

LABOR ELECTRICAL ADMINISTRATOR
LABOR EXEC ASSISTANT TO DIRECTOR
LABOR SAFETY COORDINATOR

LAND RESOURCE SPECIALIST SUPV
LAW ENFORCE ACADEMY TRAINING SUPV
LIBRARY PROGRAM ADVISOR

MANPOWER TRAINING PROGRAM ADVISOR
MEDICAL ECONOMIST

MEN HLTH COMMUNITY SERVICES COORD
MEN HLTH DIR OF SOCIAL SERVICES
MEN HLTH PERSONNEL MANAGER

MGR DIVERSION INVESTIGATION UNIT

MGR GRAIN WRHSE & CATFISH PROC SECT
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R333
7997
R111
E108
F046
Jooé
N326
B026
N344
R488
R334
RO51
X305
E018
Z610
Z616
Z618
Z623
E067
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N374
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Y010
R153
41772
X410
E110
R260
R270
R268
RO74
MO51
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TO79
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(1262)
(1263)
(1264)
(1265)
(1266)
(1267)
(1268)
(1269)
(1270)
(1271)
(1272)
(1273)
(1274)
(1275)
(1276)
(1277)
(1278)
(1279)
(1280)
(1281)
(1282)
(1283)
(1284)
(1285)
(1286)
(1287)
(1288)
(1289)
(1290)
(1291)
(1292)
(1293)
(1294)
(1295)

(1296)

S AA A A lAa

MGR PURCHASING & PROPERTY MGT
MINERAL LEASING OFFICER
MUSEUM/ARCHIVIST CONSERVATOR
NUCLEAR PLNG & RESPONSE MANAGER
NURSE INSTRUCTOR SUPERVISOR
NURSERY SUPERVISOR

NURSING SERVICES SPECIALIST
OCCUPATIONAL HYGIENIST SUPERVISOR
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SUPERVISOR
OES ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

OES PROGRAM OPERATIONS MANAGER

OES TRAINING PROJECT MANAGER

OFFICE ON AGING PROGRAM SUPERVISOR

PARK PROJECT MANAGER

PARK SUPERINTENDENT III
PERSONNEL REPRESENTATIVE II
PEST CONTROL MANAGER

PHYSICAL THERAPY SUPV

PLANT BOARD APIARY MANAGER
PLANT BOARD INSPECTION MANAGER
PLANT BOARD SEED LAB MANAGER
POL C ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATOR
POL C INSPECTOR SUPV

POL C PLANNING SECTION MGR

POL C PROGRAM COORD SECTION MGR
PSC ACD RES & ADM MANAGER

PSC TAX DIV FINANCIAL ANALYST
PSYCHOLOGICAL EXAMINER II
PUBLIC HLTH INVESTIGATOR SUPV
PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATOR-UAM
PUBLIC SCHOOL ADMIN ADVISOR
PUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAM ADVISOR
PURCHASING MANAGER

QUALITY ASSURANCE COORDINATOR

RATE ANALYST III

38

vVoso
Ri161
N312
R0O23
E040
Joio
Losz
Q004
L090
A057
R193
E008
R115
Yoiz
P332
R128
R286
L106
R346
Q098
B042
R376
Q120
R460
R462
R0OOS8
Al21
Lizz
Q070
T058
R288
R290
voiz
R326
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(1297)
(1298)
(1299)
(1300)
(1301)
(1302)
(1303)
(1304)
(1305)
(1306)
(1307)
(1308)
(1309)
(1310)
(1311)
(1312)
(1313)
(1314)
(1315)
(1316)
(1317)
(1318)
(1319)
(1320)
(1321)
(1322)
(1323)
(1324)
(1325)
(1326)
(1327)
(1328)
(1329)
(1330)
(1331)

S AA A A lAa

REAL ESTATE OFFICER

REHAB DIR SVCS FOR DEAF&HEARING IMP
REHAB FIELD SUPERVISOR

REHAB PROG & PLAN DIR

REHAB PROG ADMR PHYSICAL RESTORAT
REHAB SPECIAL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR
RETIREMENT COUNSELOR SUPERVISOR
RETIREMENT FUND INVESTMENT SUPV
RETIREMENT MANAGER/SUPV MEMBERSHIP
RN PRACTITIONER II

RURAL CONSTRUCTION GRANT/FIN OFCR
RURAL FIRE DEFENSE ADMR
SANITARIAN SUPV

SANITARIAN SVCS PROGRAM ADMR

SAU ASST DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLT
SAU DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION

SAU NETWORK MANAGER

SBS FISCAL/PERSONNEL OFFICER
SCIENCE & TECH FINANCE PROG MGR
SCIENCE & TECH RESEARCH PROG COORD
SEED CERTIFICATION MANAGER

SENIOR GEOLOGIST

SOC SVCS ACCOUNTING MGR

SPEECH PATHOLOGIST SUPV

SPINAL CORD COMM CLIENT SVCS ADMR
SR AUDITOR

SR COMPUTER/DATA OPERATIONS SUPV
SR PROGRAMMER/ANALYST

STATE ECONOMIC DEVELOPER I

STATE POLICE SERGEANT

TAX AUDITOR SUPERVISOR

TEA RET MGR BENEFITS & COUNSELING
TRAINING ACADEMY STAFF ADMR

TV CURRICULUM UTILIZATION COORD

TV PRODUCER

39

voo7
6837
M066
R306
6682
6822
A097
Alé64
AQ059
L0074
R102
R386
Q078
Q102
Z670
Z675
Z678
R485
A003
R471
R214
B032
1297
Li42
MO71
A251
D138
D036
R377
T051
Al04
A058
E031
E064
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(1332)
(1333)
(1334)
(1335)
(1336)
(1337)
(1338)
(1339)
(1340)
(1341)
(1342)
(1343)
(1344)
(1345)
(1346)
(1347)
(1348)
(1349)
(1350)
(1351)
(1352)
(1353)
(1354)
(1355)
(1356)
(1357)
(1358)
(1359)
(1360)
(1361)
(1362)
(1363)
(1364)
(1365)
(1366)

S AA A A lAa

UAF ASST DIR OF HOUSING-OPERATIONS
UAF ASST DIR OF HOUSING-PROGRAMS
UAF ASST DIR STUDENT UNION-OPS

UAF ASST DIR STUDENT UNION-PRGMS
UAF DIRECTOR OF HOUSEKEEPING

UAF FD SVC ASST DIR - PURCHASING
UAF FOOD SVC ASST DIR - PERSONNEL
UAF OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR III

UAF PURCHASING AGENT

UAF SPORTS INFORMATION COORDINATOR
UALR ASSOCIATE REGISTRAR

UALR BOOKSTORE MANAGER

UALR DIRECTOR OF STUDENT UNION
UAM DIRECTOR OF HOUSING

UAM PURCHASING AGENT

UAMS AHEC/BUSINESS OFFICER

UAMS CHIEF OF PHOTOGRAPHIC SERVICE
UAMS DEPARTMENT BUSINESS OFFICER
UAMS MCPG MANAGER

UAPB ASST DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLT
UAPB BOOKSTORE MANAGER

UAPB DIRECTOR OF HOUSING

UAPB DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION

UAPB DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL

UAPB PROGRAM DIRECTOR

UAPB PURCHASING AGENT

UCA BOOKSTORE MANAGER

UCA DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI

UNIVERSITY PRESS PRODUCTION MGR
UNIVERSITY PRESS PROMOTION MGR
USER SUPPORT SUPERVISOR

VETERANS PROGRAM ADVISOR
VICTIM/WITNESS COORDINATOR
VOLUNTEER PROGRAM MANAGER

WATER USE & RESOURCE SPECIALIST

40

Z495
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Z739
Z741
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Z2726
Z952
Z736
Z493
Z761
Z2772
Z793
Z796
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R103
M113
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(1367)
(1368)
(1369)
(1370)
(1371)
(1372)
(1373)
(1374)
(1375)
(1376)
(1377)
(1378)
(1379)
(1380)
(1381)
(1382)
(1383)
(1384)
(1385)
(1386)
(1387)
(1388)
(1389)
(1390)
(1391)
(1392)
(1393)
(1394)
(1395)
(1396)
(1397)
(1398)
(1399)
(1400)

(1401)

S AA A A lAa

WCC DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL/EEO

WCC PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATOR
WCC PURCHASING AGENT

WILDLIFE OFFICER SUPERVISOR

WORK RELEASE CENTER SUPV II

ADFA FINANCE PROGRAM COORDINATOR
AGENCY FISCAL MANAGER

APERS RESEARCH & SUPPORT MANAGER
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ABC

ASST HEAD NURSE

ASU ASST DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLT
ASU DIRECTOR OF FARMING

ASU DIRECTOR OF STUDENT UNION
ASU ENGINEER/DESIGN SPECIALIST
BANK JR EDP EXAMINER

CAREER PLNG & PLAC COORDINATOR
CHILD CARE DIRECTOR

COMMUNICATION ANALYST II
COMMUNICATION MANAGER

COR CHIEF SECURITY OFFICER

COR CLASSIFICATION ADMINISTRATOR
COR CONSTR/MAINTENANCE SUPV II
COR INTERNAL AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR
COR PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATOR

COR TRAINING ADMINISTRATOR

CRIME LAB INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEER
DAH ASST DIR ARTS & HUMANITIES
DAH ASST DIR TERRITORIAL RESTORE
DAH HIST PRES ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
DATA COMMUNICATIONS ANALYST

DATA PROCESSING OPERATIONS MANAGER
DCFS FIELD MANAGER

DCS FACILITY MANAGER

DCS SENIOR PROGRAMMER/ANALYST

DCS TELECOMM APPLICATIONS SPEC

41

Z941
Z929
Z928
T038
To66
R498
A032
RO17
RO79
L0OO6
Z503
Z511
4518
Z532
D074
MO10
M012
D056
N332
T014
1147
Y026
R0O33
1197
E010
Y023
R129
R185
RO77
D012
D106
M087
Y015
D029

D139
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21

21

21

21
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22
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22

22
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22
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(1402)
(1403)
(1404)
(1405)
(1406)
(1407)
(1408)
(1409)
(1410)
(1411)
(1412)
(1413)
(1414)
(1415)
(1416)
(1417)
(1418)
(1419)
(1420)
(1421)
(1422)
(1423)
(1424)
(1425)
(1426)
(1427)
(1428)
(1429)
(1430)
(1431)
(1432)
(1433)
(1434)
(1435)

(1436)

S AA A A lAa

DCS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR
DDSSA PERSONNEL & MED REL MANAGER
DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER
DFA ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR

DFA PERSONNEL MANAGER

DFA PERSONNEL SUPERVISOR

DFA TAX AUDIT MGR

DHS AUDIT SUPERVISOR

DHS FINANCIAL SECTION MANAGER

DHS PERSONNEL PROCESSING MANAGER
DHS WEATHERIZATION PROGRAM ADMIN
DHS/DCFS COORD OF DIAGNOSTIC SVCS
DHS/DEMS FIELD MANAGER

DHS/DMS EQUAL EMPLOY OPPORT MGR
DHS/DMS MATERIALS MGMT ADMR
DHS/DMS MGR OF PERSONNEL SUPP SVCS
DHS/DPO COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR IV
DISTRICT FORESTER

DIV OF VOLUNTEERISM ASST DEP DIR
DSB SUPPORT PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR
DSB VENDING FACILITY PROG ADMR

ED COORD FEDERAL FINANCE

ED COORD INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS
ED COORD SCHOOL INSURANCE

ED COORD SCHOOL PLANT SERVICES

ED MSRTS ADVANCED SYSTEMS TECH CORD
ED SUPERVISOR MIGRANT EDUCATION
ED VOCATIONAL ED PRGM SUPPORT MGR
ENERGY CONSERVATION PROGRAM ADMR
ENGINEER, PE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGER
EPIDEMIOLOGIST

ESD EQUAL OPPORTUNITY MANAGER

ESD MANAGER II

ESD PERSONNEL MANAGER

42

D113
R179
R181
AQ073
1597
R130
86372
A095
A088
1237
97572
Loz27
6997
5117
6982
506z
M0o42
1472
2042
0492
6607
2267
2297
2347
2352
D102
RO31
8402
R127
X338
B099
B0OO6
74472
79572

7172
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(1437)
(1438)
(1439)
(1440)
(1441)
(1442)
(1443)
(1444)
(1445)
(1446)
(1447)
(1448)
(1449)
(1450)
(1451)
(1452)
(1453)
(1454)
(1455)
(1456)
(1457)
(1458)
(1459)
(1460)
(1461)
(1462)
(1463)
(1464)
(1465)
(1466)
(1467)
(1468)
(1469)
(1470)

(1471)

S AA A A lAa

FORENSIC CHEMIST

FORENSIC CRIMINALIST IT

FORENSIC SEROLOGIST

FORENSIC TOXICOLOGIST

FORESTRY FISCAL OFFICER

G & F CHIEF RIVER BASINS & GOV
GENERAL FINANCE COORDINATOR
GENERAL SERVICES MANAGER

HAZARDOUS WASTE INSPECTOR SUPV
HEALTH CHEMIST SUPERVISOR

HEALTH MICROBIOLOGIST SUPERVISOR
HIGHER ED ASST COORD STDNT FIN AID
HIGHER ED FINANCIAL OFFICER

HLTH ASST DIR SANITARIAN SERVICES
HLTH DIR NUTRITION SERVICES DIV
HLTH DIR PLUMBING DIVISION

HLTH DIR RECORDS MGMT DIVISION
HLTH PERSONNEL MANAGER

HLTH PHYSICIST SUPERVISOR

HLTH PUB HLTH INVESTIGATION MANAGER
HLTH PUB HLTH NURSE SUPERVISOR
HLTH PUB HLTH NURSING PROGRAM COORD
HLTH SOC SVC PROGRAM DIRECTOR
INFORMATION SYSTEMS PLANNER

LABOR CHIEF BOILER INSPECTOR

LEAD PROGRAMMER/ANALYST

LIBRARY NETWORK SERVICES COORD
LIQUIDATION & REHAB OFFICER
MEDICAL COST ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST III

MEN HLTH DIR OF CMTY SUPPORT PROG
MILITARY FACILITIES SUPERVISOR
MILITARY PERSONNEL MANAGER

NATURAL AREA CHIEF PLANNER

NURSE SUPERVISOR

43

B057
T052
BO053
B0O55
18472
B016
A047
vo42
Q020
B086
B089
RO96
R0O88
Q011
L0033
Y009
woo7
38472
Q032
Q034
L009
RO55
M092
D115
Q092
Di24
R205
A023
A020
B058
M118
Y013
R0O81
Bi10z2

L078
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(1472)
(1473)
(1474)
(1475)
(1476)
(1477)
(1478)
(1479)
(1480)
(1481)
(1482)
(1483)
(1484)
(1485)
(1486)
(1487)
(1488)
(1489)
(1490)
(1491)
(1492)
(1493)
(1494)
(1495)
(1496)
(1497)
(1498)
(1499)
(1500)
(1501)
(1502)
(1503)
(1504)
(1505)
(1506)

S AA A A lAa

P&CR - HEARING EXAMINER

PARK SUPERINTENDENT IV

PATIENT BUSINESS SERVICES MANAGER
PERS PROG MGR/MEMBERSHIP & RECORDS
PHARMACIST

POL C CHIEF ECOLOGIST

POL C PERMIT SUPERVISOR

PRK&TRSM PERSONNEL MANAGER

PRKS & TRSM MRKTING & PROMOTION DIR
PRKS & TRSM MUSEUM DIRECTOR

PRKS & TRSM/TOURISM EDITOR
PROCUREMENT MANAGER

PROGRAM SUPPORT MANAGER

PSC CHIEF, PIPELINE SAFETY

PSC RATE CASE ENGINEER

PUBLIC UTILITY AUDITOR SUPERVISOR
REHAB COORD OF PSYCH SERVICES
REHAB PROG PLNG & DEVELOP MANAGER
REHAB PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR

REHAB VOCATIONAL PREP SVCS MGR
SBS MAINTENANCE & OPER MANAGER
SECURITIES EXAMINER SUPERVISOR

SR BUDGET ANALYST

STATE FOREST MANAGER

STATE LIBRARY EXT SVCS COORD
STATE LIBRARY SERVICES COORDINATOR
STATE POLICE LIEUTENANT

STATE REGISTRAR VITAL RECORDS
SUPERVISOR HOSPITAL LICENSURE
SYSTEMS ANALYST II

SYSTEMS COORDINATION ANALYST II
SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER

TAXPAYER INFORMATION OFFICER
TEACHER F/T SENSORY IMPAIRED SUPV

TEACHER RETIREMENT INVESTMENT COORD

ROO2
P303
R119
All19
L0094
B023
Qo006
5647
RO78
N298
N297
Voo3
9092
R482
X456
A072
L0007
17472
9042
8127
Yoo8
A044
R0O46
Joos
R159
1617
T011
12672
R226
D202
D066
D038
N199
EO057

A086
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(1507)
(1508)
(1509)
(1510)
(1511)
(1512)
(1513)
(1514)
(1515)
(1516)
(1517)
(1518)
(1519)
(1520)
(1521)
(1522)
(1523)
(1524)
(1525)
(1526)
(1527)
(1528)
(1529)
(1530)
(1531)
(1532)
(1533)
(1534)
(1535)
(1536)
(1537)
(1538)
(1539)
(1540)

(1541)

S AA A A lAa

TOURISM DEVELOPMENT MANAGER
TOURISM GROUP TRAVEL MANAGER
TRAINING PROJECT MANAGER

UAF FOOD SERVICE MANAGER - UNION
UAF PAYROLL SERVICES MANAGER

UAF PLANT MAINTENANCE ENGINEER
UALR ASST DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLT
UALR DATA BASE ANALYST

UALR DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION

UALR STATION MANAGER

UALR SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT MANAGER
UAMS ASST DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLT
UAMS CHIEF INSTRUCTIONAL TV

UAMS CHIEF MEDICAL ILLUSTRATOR
UAMS DEPUTY DIRECTOR PUBLIC SAFETY
UAMS PAYROLL SERVICES MANAGER

UCA ASST DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLT
UCA DIRECTOR OF HOUSING

UCA DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL

VETERANS HOME ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR
WC CLAIMS MANAGER

WCC ASSOC DIR OF COMPUTING SVCS
WORKERS COMP DEP EXEC DIRECTOR
ACIC STATISTICAL ANALYSIS MANAGER
ADULT PROBATION FIELD SERVICE MGR
AERONAUTICS ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
APPLICATIONS & SYSTEMS MANAGER
ASSISTANT CONTROLLER

ASST PURCHASING ADMINISTRATOR
ASST STATE FORESTER

ASU CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR

ASU DIRECTOR OF HOUSING

ASU ENGINEERING COMM FACILITIES DIR
ASU NETWORK MANAGER

ASU PRODUCTION MANAGER

N300
N301
EO51
Z950
Z947
Z476
Z760
Z778
Z768
Z783
Z775
Z822
Z855
Z829
Z851
Z826
Z910
Z916
Z917
R438
R484
Z940
R472
R0O80
1817
R151
D080
Al27
Vo622
0152
Z506
Z513
Z505
zZ507

Z519
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(1542)
(1543)
(1544)
(1545)
(1546)
(1547)
(1548)
(1549)
(1550)
(1551)
(1552)
(1553)
(1554)
(1555)
(1556)
(1557)
(1558)
(1559)
(1560)
(1561)
(1562)
(1563)
(1564)
(1565)
(1566)
(1567)
(1568)
(1569)
(1570)
(1571)
(1572)
(1573)
(1574)
(1575)

(1576)

S AA A A lAa

ASU PURCHASING AGENT

ASU SYSTEMS ANALYST III

ATU DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BANK SENIOR EXAMINER

CHEMIST SUPERVISOR

COORD OF CHAPTER II

COR AGRI PRODUCTION SUPERVISOR
COR ASST TO THE DIR/PUB RELATIONS
COR ASST WARDEN

COR MEDICAL/DENTAL ADMR

DAH DIR OF DELTA CULTURAL CENTER
DAH NATURAL & SCENIC RIVERS DIR
DATA PROCESSING MANAGER

DCS DATA BASE ANALYST I

DCS LEAD PROGRAMMER/ANALYST

DCS SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER/ANALYST I
DDS ASST SUPERINTENDENT - CONWAY
DDS DIR EVAL, PLAN & MGMT SYSTEMS
DEPUTY DIRECTOR ACADEMY OPERATIONS
DEPUTY DIRECTOR STANDARDS DIVISION
DFA FEDERAL GRANTS SYSTEMS MANAGER
DFA FISCAL MANAGER

DFA MARKETING & REDISTRIB MGR
DFA MERIT SYSTEM MANAGER

DFA REVENUE DIVISION MANAGER II
DFA SENIOR PERSONNEL SUPERVISOR
DFA TRAINING PROJECT MANAGER

DHS CLIENT ADVOCATE

DHS MEDICAL SERVICES MANAGER

DHS PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR
DHS/DCFS INSTITUTION PROGRAM MGR
DIS DET CLAIMS HEARING SUPERVISOR
DIST LIVESTOCK INSPECTION MGR

DP SR PROJECT LEADER

ED ACCREDITATION & CURRICULUM COORD

46

Z520
Z523
Z477
A014
B01z
8367
11772
N334
0912
1082
0112
8172
0557
D006
D045
D031
M178
95072
6382
6402
9957
1467
1547
1927
13872
R191
1857
R165
11672
9237
89772
X325
Q042
D100

2247
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(1577)
(1578)
(1579)
(1580)
(1581)
(1582)
(1583)
(1584)
(1585)
(1586)
(1587)
(1588)
(1589)
(1590)
(1591)
(1592)
(1593)
(1594)
(1595)
(1596)
(1597)
(1598)
(1599)
(1600)
(1601)
(1602)
(1603)
(1604)
(1605)
(1606)
(1607)
(1608)
(1609)
(1610)

(1611)

S AA A A lAa

ED COORD ADULT ED PROGRAMS

ED COORD SPECIAL EDUCATION

ED COORD STUDENT ASSESSMENT PROGRAM
ED COORD TEACHER EDUC, CERT & TEST
ED COORD VOC INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS
ED COORD VOCATIONAL FINANCE

ED COORD VOCATIONAL PLNG & EVAL

ED COORDINATOR CHAPTER I PROGRAMS
ED CURRICULUM SUPV-VOCATIONAL

ED DIR CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS

ED INTERNAL AUDITOR

ED MSRTS SR USER SVCS CONSULTANT
ED SCHOOL PRINCIPAL

ED VO TECH SCHOOL ASST DIR

EGG & POULTRY AREA SUPERVISOR
EVAL/ADMISSIONS/HLTH SVCS MGR

EXEC DIR ADV COUNCIL VO-TECH
FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY MGR

G&F ADMINISTATOR-INTERNAL SERVICES
G&F ASSISTANT DIVISION CHIEF
GEOLOGY SUPERVISOR

HLTH ASST DIR DIV PUBLIC HEALTH NSG
HLTH COMPTROLLER

HLTH DIR DIVISION HOME HEALTH
HLTH DIR HLTH MAINT/PUB HLTH PROG
HLTH DIR MEDICARE CERTIFICATION
HLTH PUB HLTH AREA NURSING DIR
HLTH PUB HLTH NURSING PROGRAM ADMR
HLTH PUBLIC HEALTH AREA MANAGER
HLTH RURAL HLTH PROG ADMINISTRATOR
HSU ASST DIR OF COMPUTER SVCS
INSURANCE ASST TO COMMISSIONER
INSURANCE SENIOR EXAMINER

LABOR FINANCE & PERSONNEL MANAGER

LABOR STANDARDS ADMR

47

8457
2372
99072
2382
8372
2427
24372
2277
Ei102
23372
Al23
EO16
E015
4827
Q001
M122
8517
1437
74572
29972
B106
32372
87472
4837
4227
X302
1897
RO56
4247
8227
Z612
R0OO3
Al140
4102

40972
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(1612)
(1613)
(1614)
(1615)
(1616)
(1617)
(1618)
(1619)
(1620)
(1621)
(1622)
(1623)
(1624)
(1625)
(1626)
(1627)
(1628)
(1629)
(1630)
(1631)
(1632)
(1633)
(1634)
(1635)
(1636)
(1637)
(1638)
(1639)
(1640)
(1641)
(1642)
(1643)
(1644)
(1645)

(1646)

S AA A A lAa

LAND SURVEY STATE SURVEYOR
LICENSED ARCHITECT

MEN HLTH COORD CMHC

MEN HLTH CTR SUPPORT SERVICES MGR
MEN HLTH FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR
MEN HLTH PHYSICAL PLANT DIRECTOR
MEN HLTH SOCIAL WORK ADMINISTRATOR
MICROBIOLOGIST SUPV

NURSING SERVICES UNIT MANAGER
OUTDOOR REC GRANTS PRGM DIR

PARK SUPERINTENDENT V

PERS PROGRAM MGR/ADMIN SVCS

PERS PROGRAM MGR/RETIREMENT
PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST

PLANT BOARD DIRECTOR FEED/SEED
PLANT BOARD DIRECTOR MARKETING
PLANT BOARD DIRECTOR PLANT IND
PRK&TRSM FLK CNTR MGR

PRKS & TRSM PROGRAM SVC ADMR

PRKS & TRSM REV OPERATIONS MANAGER
PSC CHIEF, QUALITY OF SERVICE

PSC PROPERTY ASSESSMENT COORD MGR
PUB HLTH LAB SECTION DIRECTOR
REHAB CHIEF FIELD SERVICES

SAU ASST DIRECTOR OF COMPUTER SVCS
SECURITIES CHIEF EXAMINER

SR RISK SPECIALIST

STATE ECONOMIC DEVELOPER II

STATE POLICE CAPTAIN

STATE POLICE FISCAL OFFICER
STATE/DISTRICT/COUNTY FAIR ADMR
SYSTEMS APPLICATIONS SUPERVISOR
TAX DIV ASST DIRECTOR

TEACHER RET INVEST ADMR-AR RELATED

TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLANNING SPEC II

48

X300
N330
4602
10372
8702
Y016
87172
Bo68
R184
R287
P302
6102
6082
B108
9137
0502
0512
55772
P301
A049
R480
0582
B040
3032
Z672
0702
Al197
R378
T007
6227
Al66
Do46
A150
A255

D127
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(1647)
(1648)
(1649)
(1650)
(1651)
(1652)
(1653)
(1654)
(1655)
(1656)
(1657)
(1658)
(1659)
(1660)
(1661)
(1662)
(1663)
(1664)
(1665)
(1666)
(1667)
(1668)
(1669)
(1670)
(1671)
(1672)
(1673)
(1674)
(1675)
(1676)
(1677)
(1678)
(1679)
(1680)
(1681)

S AA A A lAa

UAF
UAF
UAF
UAF
UAF
UAF
UAF
UAF
UAF
UAF
UAF
UAF
UAF
UAF
UAF

UAF

ASSOC DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY
ASS0C REGISTRAR

ASSOCIATE TREASURER

ASST BUSINESS MANAGER

ASST CONTROLLER

BOOKSTORE MANAGER

CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR

DIR OF RISK MGMNT & INSURANCE
DIRECTOR OF PRINTING

ENERGY CONSERVATION & MGMT ENGR
ENGINEERING MANAGER

MGR OF MACHINE ROOM OPERATIONS
MGR OF USER SERVICES

SYSTEMS ANALYST III

SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT MANAGER

SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER III

UALR PRODUCTION MANAGER

UALR PURCHASING AGENT

UALR SYSTEMS ANALYST

UALR SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER III

UAM

ASSOC DIR OF COMPUTING SVCS

UAMS ASSOC DIR OF PHYSICAL PLANT

UAMS CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR

UAMS DIR OF COMMUNICATIONS SVCS

UAMS DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL SERVICE

UAMS INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEER

UAMS PRODUCTION MANAGER

UAMS SYSTEMS ANALYST III

UAPB ASSOC DIR OF COMPUTING SVCS

UAPB DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

uca
uca

uca

ASSOC DIRECTOR OF COMPUTER SVCS
CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR

PURCHASING AGENT

WK CMP PROGRAM MANAGER

WK CMP PUB EMP BENEFITS DET MGR

49

zZ707
Z733
Z708
Z945
Z946
Z709
Z714
Z492
zZ721
Z482
Z705
Z480
Z484
Z729
Z730
Z731
Z779
Z773
Z782
Z776
Z788
z821
Z943
Z834
Z842
Z844
Z845
Z859
Z879
Z895
Z909
Z919
2922
7667

R316
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(1682)
(1683)
(1684)
(1685)
(1686)
(1687)
(1688)
(1689)
(1690)
(1691)
(1692)
(1693)
(1694)
(1695)
(1696)
(1697)
(1698)
(1699)
(1700)
(1701)
(1702)
(1703)
(1704)
(1705)
(1706)
(1707)
(1708)
(1709)
(1710)
(1711)
(1712)
(1713)
(1714)
(1715)

(1716)

S AA A A lAa

WORK RELEASE CENTER SUPV III

A&D ABUSE PREV ASST DEP DIR/ADM SVC

A&D ABUSE PREV ASST DEP DIR/PRG DEV

A&DAP ASST DEPUTY DIRECTOR/DIR SVCS
ACIC SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR

ADFA FISCAL MANAGER

ADULT PROB MIS SPECL/RSCH PLANNER
AGING & ADULT SVCS ASST DEP DIR
ASSISTANT RISK MANAGEMENT ADMR
ASSOC DIR - INVESTMENTS

ASU DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY
ATTORNEY

ATU ASST DIR OF COMPUTER SVCS
BANK REVIEW ADMINISTRATOR

BANK SR EDP EXAMINER

BUREAU OF STANDARDS ASST DIRECTOR
CHIEF FORENSIC CHEMIST

CHIEF FORENSIC QUESTIONED DOC EXAM
CHIEF FORENSIC SEROLOGIST

CHIEF FORENSIC TOXICOLOGIST

CHIEF LATENT PRINTS EXAMINER

COR ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR

COR WARDEN I

CRIME LAB CHIEF CRIMINALIST

CRIME LAB CHIEF FIREARM/TOOL EXAM
DAH ARTS & HUMANITIES DIRECTOR
DAH COMMEMORATIVE COMM DIR

DAH DIR OF DELTA CULTURAL CENTER
DAH HISTORIC PRESERVATION DIR

DAH NATURAL HERITAGE COMM DIR

DAH TERRITORIAL RESTORATION DIR
DCFS ADMR INDIVIDUAL & FAMILY SVCS
DCS DATA COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER
DCS FISCAL MANAGER

DCS PRODUCTION CONTROL MANAGER

T064
1137
11072
18872
6202
4002
D130
7432
ROO6
9887
Z2522
RO36
Z568
A130
D041
0752
B048
B044
B050
B046
N339
9627
1157
T053
T046
5347
5352
500z
8197
5332
53772
18772
D021
8042

D039
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24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
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(1717)
(1718)
(1719)
(1720)
(1721)
(1722)
(1723)
(1724)
(1725)
(1726)
(1727)
(1728)
(1729)
(1730)
(1731)
(1732)
(1733)
(1734)
(1735)
(1736)
(1737)
(1738)
(1739)
(1740)
(1741)
(1742)
(1743)
(1744)
(1745)
(1746)
(1747)
(1748)
(1749)
(1750)

(1751)
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DCS PROGRAMMER ANALYST/STAFF SPEC
DCS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SVCS MGR
DDSSA ASST DIR - QUALITY ASSURANCE
DDSSA ASST DIR FOR ADMIN/FISCAL SVC
DDSSA ASST DIR- UNIT OPERATIONS
DFA ACCOUNTING SUPPORT SYSTEM MGR
DFA PROCUREMENT MANAGER

DFA RACING COMMISSION MANAGER

DFA STATE EMPLOYEE INSURANCE MGR
DFA STATE PAYROLL SYSTEMS MANAGER
DHE FINANCIAL MANAGER

DHS APPLICATIONS MANAGER

DHS DP OPERATIONS MANAGER

DHS INFORMATION SYSTEMS PLNG MGR
DHS INSTITUTION OPERATIONS MGR

DHS USER SERVICES MANAGER

DHS/DMS ASST DEP DIR ADMIN SUPPORT
DHS/DMS ASST DEP DIR PLAN, REV ANLY
DHS/DOF FINANCIAL PLANNING MANAGER
DHS/DPO ASST DEP DIR FOR PROG OPS
ED COORD RESEARCH & STATISTICS

ED STATE LIBRARY DEP DIR FOR ADMIN
ED STATE LIBRARY DEP DIR INFO RSCES
ENGINEER SUPERVISOR

ESD AREA OPERATION CHIEF

ESD ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

ESD DIVISION CHIEF

ETV ADMIN AND FINANCE DIV DIR

ETV CHIEF ENGINEER

ETV EDUCATIVE SERVICES DIV DIRECTOR
ETV MARKETING DIVISION DIRECTOR
ETV PRODUCTION DIVISION DIRECTOR
ETV PROGRAMMING DIVISION DIRECTOR
GENERAL BUSINESS MANAGER

HLTH ASST DIR PUB HLTH LAB DIV

D028
D087
8217
2012
2032
Al25
1627
16472
17572
1602
A252
D133
D134
D135
4347
D137
0122
0142
A025
0052
R135
2502
2527
X339
7102
716272
7117
2927
F002
24972
21172
0352
2882
2972

3247

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24
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(1752)
(1753)
(1754)
(1755)
(1756)
(1757)
(1758)
(1759)
(1760)
(1761)
(1762)
(1763)
(1764)
(1765)
(1766)
(1767)
(1768)
(1769)
(1770)
(1771)
(1772)
(1773)
(1774)
(1775)
(1776)
(1777)
(1778)
(1779)
(1780)
(1781)
(1782)
(1783)
(1784)
(1785)

(1786)
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HLTH MEDICAL CARE SVCS ADMR
LABOR SAFETY ADMINISTRATOR
MANUFACTURED HOMES COMM DIRECTOR
MILITARY FISCAL/PERSONNEL OFFICER
OES DEPUTY DIR CHIEF FIELD OPNS
PATIENT CARE SUPERVISOR

POL C ASST CHIEF WATER POLLUTION
POLLUTION CONTROL DIVISION CHIEF
PRK&TRSM DIR RESEARCH & INFO SVCS
PRKS & TRSM/REGIONAL PARK SUPV
PSC OPERATIONS MANAGER

PSC SR RATE CASE ANALYST

PSYCH RESIDENT

PUBLIC UTILITY AUDIT MANAGER
REHAB ASST ADMINISTRATOR-HSRC
REHAB ASST COMM ADMIN SVCS

REHAB ASST COMM MANAGEMENT SVCS
REHAB ASST COMM STAFF SVCS

REHAB DEPUTY CMSNR - DEAF

SBS BLDG OPERATIONS ADMR

SENIOR PHARMACIST

SR SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE MANAGER

UAF ASSOC DIR OF PHYSICAL PLANT
UAF ASST DIR COMPUTING SERVICES
UAF DIRECTOR OF STUDENT UNION
UALR DATA PROCESSING CENTER MGR
UALR DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY
UAMS ACCOUNTING MANAGER

UAMS APPLICATIONS MANAGER

UAMS DATA BASE ADMINISTRATOR
UAMS DIR OF PATIENT RELATIONS
UAMS DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY
UCA DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

VETERANS AFFAIRS ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

36172
97372
4082
6307
6322
L0084
X328
5917
R328
P306
A200
Al198
Liiz
A254
6492
6507
6512
65272
9927
69472
L096
D064
9032
Z500
Z737
Z725
Z764
Z774
Z486
Z853
Z487
7488
Z857
Z924

75172

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24
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24

24
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(1787)
(1788)
(1789)
(1790)
(1791)
(1792)
(1793)
(1794)
(1795)
(1796)
(1797)
(1798)
(1799)
(1800)
(1801)
(1802)
(1803)
(1804)
(1805)
(1806)
(1807)
(1808)
(1809)
(1810)
(1811)
(1812)
(1813)
(1814)
(1815)
(1816)
(1817)
(1818)
(1819)
(1820)

(1821)
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VETERANS HOME SUPERVISOR

WK COMP PUB EMPL BEN DET ASST DIR
YOUTH SVCS CENTER SUPT

AIDC RESEARCH MANAGER

ASSISTANT STATE GEOLOGIST

ASU ASS0OC DIR OF COMPUTER SVCS
ATTORNEY SPECIALIST

BANK ASSISTANT CHIEF EXAMINER

BANK DP ADMINISTRATOR

CERTIFIED FINANCIAL EXAMINER
COMPUTER APPLICATIONS MANAGER
CORRECTION HEAD FARM MANAGER I
DAH-DEPUTY DIRECTOR

DATA CENTER ADMINISTRATOR

DCFS ADMIN OF COMMUNITY SVCS

DCFS ADMR ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DCFS ADMR PROGRAM OPERATIONS

DCFS ADMR PROGRAM SUPPORT

DCS DATA BASE ANALYST II

DCS SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER/ANALYST II
DDS DEP CMSNR COMMUNITY SVC

DDS DEP CMSNR FOR INSTITUTIONAL SVC
DDS SUPT HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER
DDSSA ASST DIRECTOR

DFA ACCOUNTING MANAGER

DFA ASST ADMIN/BUDGET ANALYSIS

DFA PRE-AUDIT MANAGER

DHS ASST DEP DIR FOR FIN SUPP SYS
DHS ASST DEP DIR FOR GEN ACCTG

DHS ASST DEP DIR FOR MANAGER ACCTG
DHS ASST DEP DIR SVCS FOR THE BLIND
DHS AUDIT/FISCAL REVIEW MANAGER
DHS NURSING SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR
DHS/DEMS ASST DEP DIR LONG TRM CARE

DHS/DMS ASST DEP DIR HUMAN RESOURCE

75272
0742
4032
906z
3882
Z499
R170
A021
D131
A022
7972
0542
99427
0382
3972
8867
8782
8807
D008
D033
4967
49772
5187
2022
1227
R187
0522
0172
0192
0162
0272
0182
11872
9372

0132

24
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25
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25
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(1822)
(1823)
(1824)
(1825)
(1826)
(1827)
(1828)
(1829)
(1830)
(1831)
(1832)
(1833)
(1834)
(1835)
(1836)
(1837)
(1838)
(1839)
(1840)
(1841)
(1842)
(1843)
(1844)
(1845)
(1846)
(1847)
(1848)
(1849)
(1850)
(1851)
(1852)
(1853)
(1854)
(1855)
(1856)

oA

A~ la A~ lAA

DHS/DOF ASST DEP DIR FUNDS MGMT

DIRECTOR OF PHARMACY

ED ASSOC
ED MSRTS
ED MSRTS
ED MSRTS

ED MSRTS

DIRECTOR FOR PERSONNEL
- ADVANCED SYSTEMS MGR
- DP PRODUCTION MANAGER
- DP SYSTEMS DEV MGR

REGIONAL USER SVCS MGR

ED VO TECH SCHOOL DIRECTOR

EGG & POULTRY DIVISION MANAGER

FOREST DEP STATE FORESTER

G & F ADMINISTRATOR

HEALTH ASSOCIATE BUREAU DIRECTOR

HEALTH CHIEF ENGINEER

HLTH

HLTH

HLTH

HLTH

HLTH

HLTH

HLTH

DIR DIV ENVIRONMENT HLTH PROT

DIR DIV HLTH FACILITY SVCS&SYS

DIR DIV IN-HOME SERVICES

DIR DIV PUBLIC HEALTH LABS

DIR SANITARIAN SERVICES

DIRECTOR FINANCE

NURSING DIRECTOR

INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER

MEN HLTH ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR, BSC

MEN HLTH ASST DEP DIR PROGRAM DEV

MEN HLTH PSYCHOLOGIST ADMINISTRATOR

MUSEUM SERVICES DIRECTOR

PLAN
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

POL

T BOARD
CHIEF
CHIEF
CHIEF
CHIEF
CHIEF

CHIEF

A N N 0 0 0 0

CHIEF

CONTROL

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

- AIR DIVISION

- CONST ASST DIVISION
- HAZARDOUS WASTE DIV
- SOLID WASTE DIVISION
- TECHNICAL SVCS DIV

- WATER DIVISION
MINING DIVISION

ADMR MGMT SVCS

PRK&TRSM/PARKS ADMIN MANAGER

0322
LO11
2152
8497
8472
8467
2102
2472
Q016
0252
29672
3417
0792
31672
3627
1427
4197
3517
3297
36472
0372
18072
4117
4747
99772
0472
5947
5982
5952
596z
59772
5932
5927
586z

5592
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(1857)
(1858)
(1859)
(1860)
(1861)
(1862)
(1863)
(1864)
(1865)
(1866)
(1867)
(1868)
(1869)
(1870)
(1871)
(1872)
(1873)
(1874)
(1875)
(1876)
(1877)
(1878)
(1879)
(1880)
(1881)
(1882)
(1883)
(1884)
(1885)
(1886)
(1887)
(1888)
(1889)
(1890)
(1891)

S AA A A lAa

PRK&TRSM/PARKS OPERATIONS MGR
PRK&TRSM/PARKS PLNG & DEV MGR

PSC CHIEF OF FIN & RESEARCH

PSC GAS & WATER SECTION MANAGER
PSYCHOLOGIST

REHAB ADMINISTRATOR-HSRC

SBS DEPUTY DIR FIN & ADMIN

SBS STATE CONSTRUCTION ADMR

SBS STATE LEASING ADMR

SECURITIES ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
SOIL & WATER DEP DIR/CHIEF ENGINEER
STATE ECONOMIC DEVELOPER III
STATE ENERGY DEPUTY DIRECTOR
STATE POLICE MAJOR

UAF DIR OF PURCHAS & MATERIALS MGMT
UAF DIRECTOR OF HOUSING

UAF PRODUCTION MANAGER

UALR ASST DIR OF COMPUTER SERVICES
UAMS PURCHASING AGENT
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

ASST DIR STATE POLICE

ATTORNEY SUPERVISOR

BANK CHIEF EXAMINER

COR ASST DIR FOR ADMIN SERVICES
COR WARDEN II

CORRECTION HEAD FARM MANAGER ITI
CRIME LAB DIVISION CHIEF

DATA PROCESSING CENTER MANAGER
DCS APPL DEVELOPMENT MANAGER

DCS APPL DEVELOPMENT SPEC II

DCS DATA BASE SPECIALIST

DCS INFORMATION SVCS ADMR

DCS NETWORK MANAGER

DCS OPERATIONS MANAGER

DCS SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER/ANALYST IIT

o
W

5617
5632
98427
0092
L1224
6482
6912
69272
6937
RO11
0102
R379
9772
6372
Z723
Z718
zZ727
Z490
7848
RO12
6172
R0O38
0202
10472
1027
0567
0332
8272
D022
D023
D004
D024
D043
D025

D037

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
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26
26
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26
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(1892)
(1893)
(1894)
(1895)
(1896)
(1897)
(1898)
(1899)
(1900)
(1901)
(1902)
(1903)
(1904)
(1905)
(1906)
(1907)
(1908)
(1909)
(1910)
(1911)
(1912)
(1913)
(1914)
(1915)
(1916)
(1917)
(1918)
(1919)
(1920)
(1921)
(1922)
(1923)
(1924)
(1925)

(1926)
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DCS TECH PLANNING SPEC I

DDS SUPT HUMAN DEVELOP CNTR-CONWAY
DFA ADMR OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SVCS
DFA ASST ACCOUNTING ADMR

DFA ASST BUDGET ADMR/BUDGET SYSTEMS
DFA REV PROBLEM RESOLUTION OFF

DFA STATE CLASS & COMP MANAGER

DFA TAX RESEARCH ADMINISTRATOR

DHS ADD OFC OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS
DHS/DEMS ASST DEP DIR - MEDICAL SVC
DHS/DEMS ASST DEP DIR ECON SVCS
DHS/DEMS ASST DEP DIR PGM&ADMIN SPT
ED ASSISTANT TO DIRECTOR

ED ASSOC DIR FEDERAL PROGRAMS

ED ASSOC DIR FINANCE & ADMIN

ED ASSOC DIR FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION
ED ASSOC DIR INSTRUCTION

ED ASSOC DIR PLANNING & DEVELOP

ED ASSOC DIR VOC SUPPORT SERVICES
ED STATE LIBRARY ASSOC DIR DEV SVCS
EDUCATION LEGAL ASST TO DIRECTOR
ESD DIR INTERNAL AUDIT & SECURITY
HEALTH BUREAU DIRECTOR

HLTH DIR DIV ENGINEERING

INSURANCE CHIEF EXAMINER

INSURANCE RISK MANAGEMENT ADMR

MEN HLTH ASST DEP DIR ADMIN SVCS
MEN HLTH CENTER DIRECTOR

MILITARY ASST ADJUTANT GENERAL

PERS ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

POL C DEPUTY DIRECTOR

bPSC ACD DIRECTOR

PSC TAX DIVISION DIRECTOR
PSYCHOLOGIST SUPERVISOR

REHAB DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

D027
9517
15072
8567
8557
5127
1327
18372
D136
8967
7052
7042
ROO5
2172
2217
2162
214272
2132
2182
25172
0312
0532
3157
3402
0412
9867
4627
46372
6152
6067
1997
0572
0672
L134

6567

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
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(1927) SECURITIES DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 6962 26
(1928) TEACHER RETIREMENT DEPUTY DIRECTOR 9897 26
(1929) UAF PUBLIC SAFETY & TNG INST DIR Z732 26
(1930) UAMS ASST DIR OF COMPUTER SERVICES Z850 26
(1931) VOC ED ASSOC DIR FOR FINANCE 10572 26
(1932) VOC ED ASSOC DIR FOR INSTRUCTION 106272 26
(1933) VOC ED ASSOC DIR FOR VOC SCHOOLS 1002 26
(1934) WCC DEPARTMENT HEAD 12772 26
(1935) WK CMP PUBLIC EMPLOYEES CLAIM ADMR 7672 26"

SECTION 4. Arkansas Code 21-5-209(e) is hereby amended by adding an
additional subdivision under (e) to read as follows:

"(e) (2) The compensation band 'QMP' shall not be implemented in either
the 1992 or 1993 fiscal year unless the Chief Fiscal Officer of the state has
first formulated and presented to the Arkansas Legislative Council for its
review a program of 'Quality Management' for use in approved state agencies.
It is further intended that 'QMP' rates of pay shall not exceed three percent

(3%) of that amount in Pay Level IV for the specific labor grade."

SECTION 5. Arkansas Code 21-5-211(b) (1) (A) is hereby amended to read as
follows:

"(A) (1) The maximum rate of compensation for which an employee shall be
eligible on July 1, 1991, shall be determined by increasing the employee's
June 30th salary by two-and-one-half percent (2.5%). Employees whose salary
falls below Pay Level 'I' for the grade assigned to their classification may
be adjusted to the entry level. All other employees shall be adjusted to the
appropriate pay range for the grade assigned to their classification, but may
not exceed the maximum rate provided for that grade unless otherwise provided
for by this section. Salary adjustments provided for in this section shall be
made for all employees covered by the provisions of this subchapter prior to
all other salary adjustments.

(ii) The maximum rate of compensation for which an employee shall be
eligible on July 1, 1992 and thereafter, shall be determined by increasing the
employee's June 30, 1992 salary by two-and-one-half percent (2.5%), and such

employee shall be eligible for an additional two percent (2%) salary increase
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provided sufficient general revenues become available.

The line-item maximum annual salary rates for the 1992-93 fiscal year as
set out by law for departments, boards, commissions and state agencies enacted
by the Seventy-Eighth General Assembly may be increased by an amount not to
exceed two percent (2%) provided sufficient general revenues become available
and the resulting salary shall represent the maximum annual salary rate for
the 1992-93 fiscal year.

(iii) When an employee is demoted for cause or voluntarily solicits a
demotion, his/her rate of pay shall be fixed in the lower-graded position at a
rate equal to six percent (6%) less than the employee's rate of pay at the
time of demotion for demotions of one (1) grade and a maximum of eight percent
(8%) less than the employee's rate of pay at the time of demotion for

demotions of two (2) or more grades."

SECTION 6. Arkansas Code 21-5-211(b) (3) (B) is hereby amended to read as
follows:

"(B) When an employee's position has been approved for reclassification
to a classification title of a higher salary grade, the employee shall be
eligible for an additional two percent (2%) increase in the new
classification. This provision shall not apply after June 30, 1992. An
employee, upon reclassification, who is receiving a rate of pay that is less
than the entrance rate for the new grade, may be adjusted to the new entrance

rate."

SECTION 7. Arkansas Code 21-5-212(1) is hereby amended to read as
follows:

"(1) (A) If returning to the same classification, the employee may return
at the same rate of pay.

(B) If that salary falls below Pay Level 'I', the salary may be adjusted

to Pay Level 'I'."

SECTION 8. Arkansas Code 21-5-214(1) (A) is hereby amended by adding an
additional subdivision to read as follows:
"(v) Where the salaries of employees in managerial positions would be

less than the salary of employees they directly supervise."
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SECTION 9. Arkansas Code 21-5-214(1) (B) is hereby amended to read as
follows:

"(B) State agencies or institutions of higher education may hire new
employees up to a pay level equal to fifty percent (50%) of the range between
Pay Levels II and III of the appropriate grade with the written approval of
the Chief Fiscal Officer of the state, or above that level only with the
approval of the Chief Fiscal Officer of the state after review by the Arkansas
Legislative Council for new appointments where qualified applicants cannot be
obtained at Pay Level 'I' of the assigned grade. No special rates of
compensation shall be approved under the provisions of this section unless the
classification is properly reviewed and approved as a 'market rate
classification' and listed on a register of such classifications to be
maintained by the Office of Personnel Management. The Office of Personnel
Management shall file a report of all such classifications with the Arkansas

Legislative Council within the month following such approval."

SECTION 10. Arkansas Code 21-5-214(2) (A) is hereby amended to read as
follows:

" (A) State agencies or institutions may hire a new employee up to a pay
level equal to fifty percent (50%) of the range between Pay Levels II and IIT
of the appropriate grade with the written approval of the Chief Fiscal Officer
and up to Pay Level III with the approval of the Chief Fiscal Officer after
review by the Arkansas Legislative Council, provided that this provision is
intended to be used exclusively for the hiring of the exceptionally well-
qualified employee whose background and experience qualifies the applicant to
perform the job with very little or substantially less orientation and

training than would be the case for a qualified applicant."

SECTION 11. Arkansas Code 21-5-214(3) and (4) (A) are hereby amended to
read as follows:

"(3) In all instances where approval has been granted to a requesting
agency or institution for special rates of compensation at or below a pay
level equal to fifty percent (50%) of the range between Pay Levels II and IIT

in accordance with the provisions of this section, the Chief Fiscal Officer
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shall report all approvals monthly to the Arkansas Legislative Council."

"(4) (A) There shall be established a pool of two hundred (200) positions

at Grade 26 asigned to the Office of Personnel Management to be used to
reclassify positions in state agencies and institutions, when justified, to
the proper classification and grade when the agency or institution does not

have a vacant position available with the appropriate classification and

grade."
SECTION 12. Arkansas Code 21-5-215 and 21-5-217 are hereby repealed.
SECTION 13. The following amounts shall be the line item maximum
salarie

s for the classification titles listed for each year of the 1991-93 biennium
in lieu of those amounts as may be set out in the applicable appropriation
Acts containing such positions:

Maximum

Annual Salary

Code Title 1991-92 1992-93

9726 DHS CHIEF ATTORNEY 558,162 S61,651
9929 HLTH ADMR HLTH DEPARTMENT $61,877 565,590
9955 HEALTH CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL 552,268 S55,404
9944 HEALTH DATA CENTER MGR 552,268 S55,404
9906 CLAIMS DIRECTOR 542,385 544,928
9822 COR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR S51,144 554,213
9909 LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY ADMR 553,356 556,558
6641 STATE EPIDEMIOLOGIST 547,939 550,815
6604 DIRECTOR OF LR LAB, LIVESTOCK & POULTRY 545,000 547,700
9987 DIRECTOR TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM 561,000 564,660
9977 DIRECTOR PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 561,000 564,660
7234 PROSECUTOR COORDINATOR 544,256 547,197
9760 DIRECTOR STUDENT LOAN AUTHORITY 555,000 558,300
9948 ED SUPT BLIND SCHOOL 549,200 S551,666
9949 ED SUPT DEAF SCHOOL 549,200 551,666
9979 OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES DIRECTOR 545,139 547,847
7147 CRIME LAB EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 547,890 S$50,763
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14
15
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19
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

9989
9971
9916
9777
9902
9758

9900

foll

comp

A AN JaA~nlAa A SAam lAa

VETERANS DIR DEPT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS
DIRECTOR OF ARK HERITAGE

SOIL & WATER EXEC DIRECTOR

SCIENCE & TECH AUTH DIRECTOR
ADJUTANT GENERAL

DIRECTOR ARKANSAS STATE POLICE

ARKANSAS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

550,000
550,491
555,000
$53,577
558,670
$56,721

$70,174

HB 2105

552,500
$53,520
559,000
$56, 791
562,190
$60,124

S74,384

SECTION 14. Arkansas Code §21-5-209(e) is hereby amended to read as

ows :

"(e) The following grades and pay levels shall be the authorized

ensation plan, effective July 1, 1991, for the state service for all

positions of agencies and institutions covered by this subchapter to which a

classification title and salary grade have been assigned,

in accordance with

this subchapter and the appropriation act of the agency or institution.

GRADE LEVEL I LEVEL II LEVEL IIT
M-1 8840 9282
2 8996 10894 12974
3 9152 11102 13234
4 9360 11336 13494
5 9542 11570 13754
6 9750 11804 14040
7 9932 12038 14326
8 10140 12272 14612
9 10504 12740 15158
10 11206 13572 16146
11 11960 14456 17212
12 12714 15392 18330
13 13572 16406 19526
14 14456 17472 20774
15 15418 18590 22126
16 16458 19812 23582
17 17524 21086 25116
18 18642 22464 26728
19 19890 23920 28470

61

LEVEL IV

15418
15730
16042
16380
16692
17030
17368
18044
19214
20462
21814
23218
24726
26338
28054
29883
31878

33954

OMP

15860
16198
16510
16848
17186
17524
17888
18564
19786
21060
22464
23894
25454
27118
28886
30758
32760

34892

els129
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20
21
22
23
24
25

26

AN JaA~SAA

21190
22620
23998
25610
27326
29172

31122

A~ JAm /AA

25480
27144
28912
30784
32786
34918

37180

30316
32292
34398
36634
39000
41548

44252

36194
38570
40924
43602
46436
49452

52650

HB 2105

37154
39572
42146
44902
47814
50934

54210

The following grades and pay levels shall be the authorized compensation

plan, effective July 1, 1992, for the state service for all positions of

agencies and institutions covered by this subchapter to which a classification

title and salary grade have been assigned,

and the appropriation act of the agency or institution.

GRADE

M-1

O N o~ W

10
11
1z
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

LEVEL I
8840
9256
9464
9646
9828

10010
10218
10426
10816
11518
12272
13052
13910
14820
15782
16822
17758
19058
20332
21632

23062

LEVEL II
9282
11492
11726
11960
12194
12428
12688
12948
13416
14300
15210
16198
17264
18382
19578
20852
22204
23634
25194
26832

28574

LEVEL IIT

13676
13936
14222
14508
14794
15106
15392
15964
17004
18096
19292
20540
21866
23296
24804
26416
28132
29978
31928

33982
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LEVEL IV

16744
17082
17446
17758
18148
18486
18876
19552
20826
22178
23634
25168
26806
28522
30420
32370
34476
36738
39156

41730

OMP

17238
17576
17966
18278
18668
19032
19422
20124
21450
22828
24336
25922
27586
29354
31330
33332
35490
37830
40326

42978

in accordance with this subchapter

els129
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19
20
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22
23

24
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22 24544 30420 36192 44356 45682
23 26130 32396 38558 47242 48646
24 27846 34502 41054 50310 51818
25 29640 36738 43732 53586 55172
26 31564 39130 46566 57070 58760 "

SECTION 15. Emergency clause. It is hereby found and determined by the
Seventy-Eighth General Assembly of the State of Arkansas that it is essential
to adopt a revised Uniform Classification System for state agencies and
institutions of higher education ; that the revisions must begin at the
beginning of the new biennium; and that these changes are essential for the
continued functioning of the state agencies and institutions of higher
education. Therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this act
being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and

safety shall be in full force and effect from and after July 1, 1991.

/s/John E. Miller

APPROVED: 4/9/91
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